BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASENO. 20950
ORDER NO. 23256

IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING CALLED ON
A MOTION OF THE COMMISSION TO
CONSIDER THE IN THE MATTER OF THE
PETITION FOR A RISK PENALTY OF BAKKEN
HUNTER, LLC, REQUESTING AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE RECOVERY OF A RISK
PENALTY FROM CERTAIN NON-
PARTICIPATING OWNERS AS PROVIDED BY
NDCC § 38-08-08 IN THE DRILLING AND
COMPLETION OF THE TUNDRA 3130 #3H
WELL LOCATED IN A SPACING UNIT
CONSISTING OF SECTIONS 30 AND 31,
T.164N., R.98W., AMBROSE-BAKKEN POOL,
DIVIDE COUNTY, ND, PURSUANT TO NDAC §
43-02-03-88.1, AND SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS IS
APPROPRIATE.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
THE COMMISSION FINDS:
(1) This cause came on for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on the 26th day of September, 2013.

(2) Bakken Hunter, LLC (Bakken Hunter) filed a petition for a risk penalty before the North
Dakota Industrial Commission (Commission) requesting an order authorizing the recovery of a risk
penalty from certain non-participating owners, as provided by North Dakota Century Code (NDCC)
Section 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of the Tundra 3130 #3H well located in a spacing
unit described as Sections 30 and 31, Township 164 North, Range 98 West (Sections 30 and 31),
Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North Dakota, pursuant to North Dakota Administrative
Code (NDAC) Section 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is appropriate.

(3) Bakken Hunter is the owner of an interest in an oil and gas leasehold estate in a spacing
unit for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool described as all of Sections 30 and 31.

(4) The Commission makes no findings with regard to the specific acreage or percentage
attributed to separately owned tracts or interests.

(5) NDCC Section 38-08-08 provides that working interest owners in the spacing unit shall
pay their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and operating the well plus a reasonable
charge for supervision. In addition to such costs and charges, nonparticipating lessees may be
required to pay a risk penalty of 200 percent and unleased mineral interest owners may be required
to pay a risk penalty of 50 percent of their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and
completing the well.
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(6) Bakken Hunter requests an order of the Commission allowing the recovery of a risk
penalty from the American Eagle Energy Corp. (American Eagle), the Crescent Point Energy US
Corp (Crescent Point) and the Samson Resources (Samson) interests.

(7) American Eagle, Crescent Point and Samson, leasehold interest owners within the
spacing unit, did not appear in this matter or object to the risk penalty being assessed against their
leasehold interests.

(8) Pursuant to NDAC Section 43-02-03-16.3, Bakken Hunter sent an invitation to
participate in the drilling and completion of the Tundra 3130 #3H well. Bakken Hunter provided
evidence that the invitations to participate were complete and properly served on American Eagle,
Crescent Point and Samson.

(9) Pursuant to NDAC Section 43-02-03-16.3, American Eagle, Crescent Point and Samson
had 30 days from the date of receiving the invitation to elect to participate in the Tundra 3130 #3H
well. Bakken Hunter provided evidence that American Eagle and Crescent Point declined Bakken
Hunter’s invitation and Samson failed to respond to Bakken Hunter’s invitation within the 30-day
deadline.

(10) The Commission concludes Bakken Hunter has complied with NDAC Section
43-02-03-16.3 and the risk penalty may be imposed against American Eagle’s, Crescent Point’s and
Samson’s leasehold interest.

(11) This application should be granted in order to prevent waste and protect correlative
rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) A risk penalty may be imposed on American Eagle Energy Corp.’s, Crescent Point
Energy US Corp.’s and Samson Resources’ leasehold interests for the drilling and completion of the
Tundra 3130 #3H well on a spacing unit described as Sections 30 and 31, Township 164 North,
Range 98 West, Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North Dakota, pursuant to NDCC Section
38-08-08 and NDAC Section 43-02-03-16.3.

(2) This order shall not determine or establish the specific acreage to be attributed to
separately owned tracts, or specific interests attributed to separately owned interests.

(3) This order shall be effective from the date of first operations, and shall remain in full
force and effect until further order of the Commission.

Dated this 5th day of March, 2014.

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

By the Director, on behalf of the Commission

/sl Lynn D. Helms, Director

@)



The notary commission for Trudy Hogue
expired on March 4, 2014, therefore
notarization of documents by Trudy
Hogue from March 4, 2014 to April 7,
2014 are invalid. Corrected affidavits
have been submitted for all orders
mailed out during that time period.







Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: Jennifer Schulenberg <JSchulenberg@thronelaw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 11:54 AM

To: McCusker, David J.

Cc: James L. Mowry; Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: Re: Case No. 20950

Attachments: Exhibit F.pdf

David,

Attached is a replacement for Exhibit F. Please let me know if this won't work for you. Thank you.

Jennifer Schulenberg

jschulenberg@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.

WWW. THRONMELAW.NET
F.O. DRAWER 55590
AZ A M. MAIM. SUITE 201
SHERIDAN, WY 82801
(I07) 672-5858 (OFFICE)
(307) 6746104 (Fax)

Natwral Resource Lonvyers for the Rockies

From: <McCusker>, "David J." <dmccusker@nd.gov>

Date: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 8:00 AM

To: Jennifer Schulenberg <jschulenberg@thronelaw.com>

Cc: "James L. Mowry" <jmowry@thronelaw.com>, Bethany Kadrmas <brkadrmas@nd.gov>
Subject: RE: Case No. 20950

Jennifer,

Could you provide a better copy of Exhibit F (part of Kyle Dollars attached affidavit), the email from Hannah Curtis w/
Samson apparently indicating the date the invitation and AFE were received? It appears to me there is a highlighted
section of the email which I’'m assuming states the date but | cannot make it out. Thanks.

Dave McCusker

State of North Dakota

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Department of Mineral Resources
Oil & Gas Division

Street Address: 1016 East Calgary Avenue

Mailing Address: 600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND 58505

Office: (701) 328-8046

Fax: (701) 328-8022

https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/




From: Jennifer Schulenberg [mailto:JSchulenberg@thronelaw.com]
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 10:53 AM

To: McCusker, David J.

Cc: James L. Mowry; Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: Case No. 20950

David,

Attached is the signed Affidavit of Kyle Dollar for Case No. 20950.

Jennifer Schulenberg
jschulenberg@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAwW OFFICE P.C.

WWW. THRONELAW.NET

PO DRAWER S550
424 H. MAIN. SUITE 201
SHERIDAM, WY B280 1
(307) 672-5858 (oFFICE)
(307) 6746104 (rax)

Natwval Resource Lawvyers for the Rockies



Exhibit "F"

Steehanie Groff '

From: Hannah Curtis <hcurtis@samson.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 8:49 AM
To: Stephanie Groff

Subject: RE: Question...

| have some stuff for you, too. So, if you'd like | can meet you downstairs at somepoint..? And then | can have Adam sign
the document and leave it at the desk before | leave at 2pm today.

Hannah Curtlsy

Land Tech-Rockies Division
Samson Resources Company
Direct: 303.222.0993

e
Samson
- Resources

From: Stephanie Groff [mailto:sgroff@willistonhunter.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 8:44 AM

To: Hannah Curtis

Subject: RE: Question...

Cool...thanks! Should ! drop it with the receptionist on the 30" floor? Could you get Adam or Larry to sign? Then let me
know when it's ready? Sorry so many questions! ©

Also, is there any way you could email me copies of the Tundra 3130-3H & 4H AFE’s showing the “dated received” by
Samson?

Thank youl

Stephanie Groff

Office Administrator

Williston Hunter, Inc.

410 17" Street, Suite 1000

Denver, CO 80202

Office: (720} 443-6574

Email: Sgroff@willistonhunter.com

WILLISTON HUNTER, INC.



Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: McCusker, David J.

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 9:00 AM
To: Jennifer Schulenberg

Cc: James L. Mowry; Kadrmas, Bethany R.
Subject: RE: Case No. 20950

Attachments: Signed Affidavit of Kyle Dollar.pdf
Jennifer,

Could you provide a better copy of Exhibit F (part of Kyle Dollars attached affidavit), the email from Hannah Curtis w/
Samson apparently indicating the date the invitation and AFE were received? It appears to me there is a highlighted
section of the email which I’'m assuming states the date but | cannot make it out. Thanks.

Dave McCusker

State of North Dakota

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Department of Mineral Resources
Oil & Gas Division

Street Address: 1016 East Calgary Avenue

Mailing Address: 600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND 58505

Office: (701) 328-8046

Fax: (701) 328-8022

https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/

From: Jennifer Schulenberg [mailto:JSchulenberg@thronelaw.com]
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 10:53 AM

To: McCusker, David J.

Cc: James L. Mowry; Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: Case No. 20950

David,

Attached is the signed Affidavit of Kyle Dollar for Case No. 20950.

Jennifer Schulenberg
jschulenberg@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAwW OFFICE P.C.

WWW. THRONELAW.NET

PO DRAWER 5550
A24 N. MAIN. SUITE 201
SHERIDAMN. WY 82801
(307 672-5858 (OFFICE)
(307) 6746104 (Fax)

Natwval Resource Lawvyers for the Rockies



Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: Jennifer Schulenberg <JSchulenberg@thronelaw.com>
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 10:53 AM

To: McCusker, David J.

Cc: James L. Mowry; Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: Case No. 20950

Attachments: Signed Affidavit of Kyle Dollar.pdf

David,

Attached is the signed Affidavit of Kyle Dollar for Case No. 20950.

Jennifer Schulenberg
jschulenberg@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.

WWW. THRONELAW.NET

F.0. DRAWER S590
A24 M. MAIM, SUITE 201
SHERIDAM. WY 82801
(307 6725858 (OFFICE)
(307 674G 104 (Fax)

Natwral Resource Lowyers for the Rockies



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the matter of the petition for a risk CASE NO.
penalty of Bakken Hunter, LLC,
requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain
non-participating owners as provided
by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
completion of the Tundra 3130-3H well
located in a spacing unit consisting of
Sections 30 and 31, Township 164
North, Range 98 West, Ambrose-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota, pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-
88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate.

AFFIDAVIT OF KYLE DOLLAR

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER )

1, Kyle Dollar, being duly sworn, upon my oath state as follows:

1. I am a Landman for Bakken Hunter, LLC ("Bakken Hunter"), 410 17'b Street,
Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80202.

2. .1 am familiar with the mineral ownership and leasehold interest in the
Sections 30 and 31, Township 164 North, Range 98 West, Divide County, North Dakota
(“Sections 30 and 31”).

3. Sections 30 and 31 comprise an approximate 800-acre spacing unit for the
Tundra 3130-3H well in the Ambrose-Bakken Pool.

4, Bakken Hunter is an owner of an interest in the leasehold estate in Sections 30
and 31, and | am familiar with Bakken Hunter’s operations on the spacing unit comprised

of Sections 30 and 31.



5. Order No. 20164 dated July 23, 2012 in Case No. 17895 pooled all interests in
the spacing unit comprised of Sections 30 and 31 for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool.

6. The following working interest owners elected not to participate in the
drilling and completion operations of the Tundra 3130-3H well:

a. American Eagle Energy Corp.;
b. Crescent Point Energy US Corp.; and,
c. Samson Resources.

7. Bakken Hunter sent via FedEx a well proposal and AFE for the Tundra 3130-
3H well to American Eagle Energy Corporation, successor to Eternal Energy Corp., on May
28, 2013. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the well proposal that Bakken
sent to American Eagle Energy Corporation.

8. American Eagle Energy Corporation received the well proposal and AFE on
May 29, 2013. Attached as Exhibit B is the proof of delivery showing that American Eagle
Energy Corporation received the well proposal on Bay 29, 2013 at 2539 W. Main St.,
Littleton, CO 80120.

9. The well proposal indicated that American Eagle Energy Corporation had
thirty days from the date of receipt of the well proposal to accept or reject the well proposal,
that Bakken Hunter would seek a risk penalty against nonparticipating owners as provided
by North Dakota law, and that any nonparticipating owner may object to the risk penalty
by either responding in opposition to a petition for a risk penalty or requesting a hearing
with the Commission. See Exhibit A.

10. American Eagle Energy Corporation responded to the well proposal and
elected not to participate in the Tundra 3130-3H well. See Page 2 Exhibit A. Therefore,
Bakken Hunter seeks and is entitled to assess a risk penalty against the interest of American
Eagle Energy Corporation.

11.  Bakken Hunter delivered via hand delivery a well proposal and AFE for the
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Tundra 3130-3H well to Crescent Point Energy Corp. on May 28, 2013, Attached as Exhibit
C is a true and correct copy of the well proposal that Bakken delivered to Crescent Point
Energy Corp.

12.  Crescent Point Energy Corp. received the well proposal and AFE on June 13,
2013. See Exhibit C, which is stamped “Received Jun 13 2013 CPE U.S. Corp” on Page 1.

13.  The well proposal indicated that Crescent Paint Energy Corp. had thirty days
from the date of receipt of the well proposal to accept or reject the well proposal, that
Bakken Hunter would seek a risk penalty against nonparticipating owners as provided by
North Dakota law, and that any nonparticipating owner may object to the risk penalty by
either responding in opposition to a petition for a risk penalty or requesting a hearing with
the Commission. See Exhibit C.

14.  Crescent Point Energy Corp. responded on June 27, 2013 to the well proposal
and elected not to participate in the Tundra 3130-3H well. See Exhibit C. See also the Letter
from Elizabeth Fink, Land Administrator for Crescent Point Energy Corp. indicating
Crescent Point Energy Corp.’s election not to participate which is attached as Exhibit D,
Therefore, Bakken Hunter seeks and is entitled to assess a risk penalty against the interest
of Crescent Point Energy Corp.

15.  Bakken Hunter delivered via hand delivery a well proposal and AFE for the
Tundra 3130-3H well to Samson Resources Company on May 28, 2013. Attached as Exhibit
E is a true and correct copy of the well proposal and AFE that Bakken Hunter delivered to
Samson Resources Company.

16. Samson Resources Company received the well proposal and AFE on June 5,
2013. See e-mail attached as Exhibit F from Hannah Curtis, Land Tech-Rockies Division for
Samson Resources Company, indicating the well proposal and AFE were received June 5,
2013.

17.  The well proposal indicated Samson Resources Company had thirty days

from the date of receipt of the well proposal to accept or reject the well proposal, that
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Bakken Hunter would seek a risk penalty against nonparticipating owners as provided by
North Dakota law, and that any nonparticipating owner may object to the risk penalty by
cither responding in opposition to a petition for a risk penalty or requesting a hearing with
the Commission. See Exhibit E.

18. Samson Resources Company did not respond to Bakken Hunter's well
proposal within 30 days of June 5, 2013 and as such elected not to participate in the Tundra
3130-3H well. Therefore, Bakken Hunter seeks and is entitled to assess a risk penalty

against the interest of Samson Resources Company.

19.  The Tundra 3130-3H well was spud on July 23, 2013,
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

My Commission Expires: ("J -5 Jlb
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EXHIBIT "A"

Bakken Hunter, LLC
May 28, 2013
DELIVERED VIA FEDEX

American Eagle Energy Corp., Successor to Eternal Energy Corp.
Attn: Land Manager

2549 Wesl Main Street, Suite 202

Litileton, CO 80120

RE: Well Proposal
Tundra 3130-3H
Sections 31 and 30, T164N-R98W
Divide County, North Dakota

Gentlemen;

Per Joint Operating Agreement daled effective January 1, 2010, Bakken Hunter, LLC
proposes the drilling and completion of the above referenced well on 764.38 acre spacing in
Divide County. North Dakola as follows:

1. The Well will be drilled at a surface location 220 feet from the South line and

2,220 feet from the West line of Section 31, Township 164 Narth, Range 98 West, Divide
County, North Dakota. The Well will be drilled as a single horizontal lateral well 1o test
the Middle Bakken Pool as defined in the North Dakola Industrial Commission al an
approximale true vertical depth of 13,000 feet. The lateral will have a terminus botlom
hole location 200 feet from the Norih line and 2,640 feet from the West line of Section 30,
Township 164 North, Range 98 West. A copy of the plat has been included for your
convenience.

2. As set forth in the enclosed AFE for the Well, the estimated dryhole costs for

this operation are $2,026,000 and the estimated completion costs are $2,393,000. Your
estimated Wl in the well is 1.002224%. This is subject to final title verification and NOT the
working inlerest you are elecling on as you are agreeing lo pay your actual 8/8ths of

your Wl in the subject well.

3. Bakken Huntler has secured a rig and plans to spud the Well on or aboul June 15,
2013.

4. Per the Joint Operating Agreement. each working interest owner has thirty
(30) days from receipl of this letter to accept or reject this well proposal. If you accept

410 177TH S7. + SuITE 1000 » Denver, CO 80202 » OFFICE (720) 536-3670 » Fax (720) 285-1939
A SussiDIARY OF MAGNUM MUNTER RESOURCES CORPORATION * A NYSE Company: “MHR"
www.MagnumHunlerResources.com



May 28, 2013
Tundra 3130-3H Well Proposal
Page 2

this well proposal and elect 1o participate in the drilling of the Well, please so indicate by
executing the enclosed AFE and returning a copy of the AFE along with an executed
copy of this election letter t¢ the undersigned.

5. In the event you elect NOT to participate in the drilling of the Well. Bakken Hunter, LLC
plans to impose a risk penalty as provided by North Dakola law. Any non-participating
owner may object to the risk penalty by either responding in opposition to the petition for
a risk penalty, or if no such petition has been filed . by filing an application or request for
hearing with the North Dakola Industrial Commission.

6. Given the current insurance environment, we are no longer able to offer well
control insurance to you . Please make your own arrangements accordingly.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at
(720) 443-6571.

Sincerely.

Christina Hunl
Land Manager

Tundra 3130-3H Well Election
——— We elect to pariicipate in Bakken Hunler's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-3H.

A We elect NOT 1o participate in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-
3H.

Eternal Energy Corp.

By: _%%é%
Title, (222
Date:__C, @E




Bakken Hunter, LLC

1000, 410 - 17th Street, Denver, CO, 80202

Authorization for Expenditure

Date AFE Number
Apr 26, 2013 33658
Tundra 3130 3MBH DCE

Description of Expenditure

Drill, complete, and equip a horizonlal well in the Mid-Bakken formalion localed in section 31-164N 98W, Divide Co. ND. The
horizontal section will have a liner with 27 ported sleeves and packers. A 27 slage gelled water frac with 33,000 pounds of
20/40 sand each will be performed. The welf will be equipped as a single well ballery with a pumpjack, tanks, and a lrealer.
This is one of lwo wells on a common pad.

Cost Details Original Supplement Tolal Depth (R) Area Slala
Intangible Drilling Divide| ND
2041108 Eocmwméunvev 5 Ffun's 10,000 10,000 Surt 31 .164
2041108 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESS 5.000 5000 urface
2041110 DRILLSITE TITLE OPINION 5,000 5,000 = N 98,w
2041112 PERMITS AND DAMAGES 12,000 12,000 own
2041114 BUILD LOCATION, PITS & ROAD 40,000 45,000 et 130 (164 N 98, W
204/118 MIIRUW/RDMO 20,000 20000
2014/122 DAYWORK CONTRACT - DRILLING 485,000 495,000 Op AFE Operator
204125 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SVCS 140,000 140,000
204/128 DRILLING FLUIDS MUD 75.000 75,000 Bakken Hunter, LLC
204127 FLU% AND SOLIDS DISPOSAL 125,000 125,000
2041128 WA 25,000 25,000 .
2041130 POWER/FUEUSURCHARGES 100,000 100,000 Originalor cC
2041132 BITS 45,000 45,000 Bl 28870
2041134 PUMPVACUUM TRUCK 20,000 20000
2041138 CEMENT AND CEMENT SERVICES 52,600 52,000 Timing Overhead
204/138 CASING CREW 50,000 50.000
204/146 OPEN HOLE LOGS 5,000 5,000 Year 2013 onthe first 50,000
206/144 EQUIPMENT & TOOL RENTAL 235,000 235,600
2047152 TRUCKING & TRANSPORTATION 50,000 50,000 Start June 2013 on the naxt 100,000
204172 SUPERVISION 60,000 60,600 Finish July 2013 theraafler
2041174 LABOR & WELDING - CONTRACT 20,000 40000
205/112 SURFACE CASING 25,000 25,000 [~y
205/114 SURFACE CASING ACCESSORIES 2,500 2,500] “perations W als A 2¢ 2oid
205/115 CASING HEAD 7.500 7.500 Qpri '
205117 INTERMEDIATE GASING 180,000 160,000 | Enginearing ML-
204/118 RAT & MOUSE HOLE & WATER WELL 15,000 15.000 ~ %“_g‘ 243
2041180 MISCELLANEQUS 100,000 100,000 Geology ; ¢
204178 ADMIN OVERHEAD - DRILLING 7.000 7,000 ﬁ wa /’ >3 4 I? A/
Production Casing " 1,926,000 Y ] Cond /‘?7 -
206/114 PROD CASING ACCESSORIES 255,000 255,000
207/115 PRODUCHION CASING 110,000 110.000 | “Finance
Intangible Compietion 365,000 365,000
208/122 COMPLETION RIG DAY WORK 75,000 7s.000] Prasident — /
208/127 FLUIDS AND SOLIDS DISPOSAL 10,000 10,000 e 6/F// f
2081128 WATER 50,000 50,000
208/130 POWERIFUEL 15,000 15,000 | Pa rticipa nts Percentagk Net Amount
208/142 CASED HOLE LOGS/GR NEUTRO 7,500 7,500
2061144 RENTAL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 250000 250,000 | Bakken Hunler, LLC 45.761008% 1,938,123
2T oATATION N 125,000 125,000 | Williston Hunter, Inc. 8.033506% 340,424
1 s y
206/158 COIL TUBING UNIT 75,000 75,000 | Samson Resources Company 28.541354% 1,124,890
208/164 FRACTURINGISTIMULATION 715,000 715,000 ; s 408,571
2081172 EUPERVISION 40,000 40,000 Northem Qil & Gas Inc. 9.641801%
2068/176 OVERHMEAD - COMPLETION 3,500 3.500| Crescent Point Energy 9.020016% 382,223
Wellhead and Subsurface Equipment 1,431,500 14N000) £1ormnal Energy Corp 1.002224% 42,468
207120 TUBING 55,000 55 000
207125 ROOS 50,000 50 000 100.000000% 4,237,500
2071130 WELLHEAD & TREE B.500 8,500
207/140 DOWNMOLE EQUIF 15.000 15.000
2071180 MISCELLANEOUS 30,000 30,060
Plant and Baltery 154,500 156,500
208/110 RIGHT OF WAY - STAKE & SURVEY 10,000 10,000
208/145 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQUIPMENT 120,000 120,000
206/155 SEPARATION EQUIPMENT 85,000 05,000
208/185 TANK BATTERY & INSTALL 60,000 6t’-'m'ulIlll-IItlt-n--lII.IIIIlulnulua------llll-
208/175 METER RUN AND GAS LINES 12,000 12,000 b Parlicinant Approval -
2081176 CONTRACT LABOR AND SERVICE 26,000 25,000 -
208/185 NON-SALVAGEABLE EQUIPMENT 16,000 10,000 :Cumpany »
208190 RETIRE LEW EQUIPMENT 10,000 16,000 « l »
2087195 ELECTRICAL 20,000 20,600 ® ale =
2087300 MISCELLANEOUS 25,000 25,000 3 Signature .
~ 387,000 357,0008 »
SPosilion .
[ ] —
Ovarhead ] [ b
= F".."..'r'."""l..lI.I‘II'IIII.-"I-....!‘
A 133750

7,500
APP RC

AFE DO OH CC
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EXHIBIT “C"

JUNT3 2883

Bakken Hunter, LLC
May 28, 2013

HAND DELIVERED

Creacent Point Energy Corp.
Attn; Land Manager

566 17™ Street, Sulte 555
Denver, CO 80202

RE: Well Proposal
Tundra 3130-3H

Sections 31 and 30, T164N-R98W
Divide County, North Dakota

Gentlemen:

Per Joint Operating Agreement dated effective January 1, 2010, Bakken Hunter, LLC
proposas the drilling and completion of the above referenced well on 764.38 acre spacing in
Divide County, North Dakota as follows:

1. The Well wili be drilled at a surface location 220 fest from the South line and

2,220 feet from the West line of Section 31, Township 164 North, Range 98 West, Divide
County, North Dakota. The Well wili be drifled as a single horizontal lateral well to test
the Middle Bakken Poal as defined In the North Dakota industrial Commission at an
approximate true vertical depth of 13,000 feet. The lateral will have a terminus bottom
hole location 200 feet from the North fine and 2,640 feet from the West line of Section 30,
Town;ﬂhip 164 North, Range 88 West. A copy of the plat has been Included for your
convenlence.

2. As set forth in the enclosed AFE for the Well, the eglimated dryhole costs for

this operation are $2,026,000 and the estimated completion costs are $2,393,000. Your
estimatad WI In the well [s 9.020016%. This is subject to final title verification and NOT the
working interest you are electing on as you are agreeing to pay your actual 8/8ths of

your WI In the subject well.

3. Bakken Hunter hags secured a rig and plans to spud the Well on or about June 15,
2013.

4. Per the Joint Operating Agreement, each working Interest owner has thirty
(30) days from receipt of this letter to accept or reject this well proposal. If you accept

410 1774 ST. » SWTE 1000 » DEnver, CO 80202 « OFrice (720) 538-3670 » FAX (720) 285-1039
A SUBSIDIARY OF MAGNUM HUNTER RESOURCES CORPORATION ¢ A NYSE COMPANY: “MHR"”
www.MagnumHunierResources.com
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Tundra 3130-3H Well Proposal
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this well proposal and elect to participate in the drilling of the Well. please so indicale by
execuling the enclosed AFE and relurning a copy of the AFE along with an executed
copy of this election lelier 1o the undersigned.

5. In the event you elect NOT 1o participate in the drilling of the Well. Bakken Hunter, LLC
plans to impose a risk penally as provided by North Dakota law. Any non-participating
owner may object to the risk penalty by either responding in opposition 1o the petition for
a risk penalty, or if no such petition has been filed , by filing an application or request for
hearing with the North Dakota Industrial Commission.

6. Given the currenl insurance environment, we are no longer able to offer well
control insurance 1o you . Please make your own arrangements accordingly.
If you have any questions, please do nol hesilate {o conlact the undersigned at

(720) 443-6571.

Sincerely.

O (L
Christina Hunt

Land Manager

Tundra 3130-4TFH Well Election

— We elect lo participate in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-3H.

»{ £ 5§ We elect NOT lo parlicipale in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-
3H.

Crescent Point ’EnerQD @’
B)r:M
Title:; /L

Date:




Bakken Hunter, LLC

1000, 410 - 17th Streel, Denver, CO, 80202

Authorization for Expenditure

Dale
Apr 26, 2013

Tundra 3130

AFE Number
33658

3MBH DCE

Description of Expenditure

Drill, complete, and equip & horizontal welf in the Mid-Bakken formation located In section 31-164N 98W, Divide Co. ND. The
horizontal seclion wilf have a liner with 27 ported sleeves and packers. A 27 slage gelled water frac with 33,000 pounds of
20/40 sand each will be performed. The well will be equipped as a single well baltery with a pumpjack, tanks, and a treater.
This is one of iwo wells on a common pad

Cost Detalls Original Supplement  Total Depth (A1) Area State
Intangibte Drilling Divide! ND
2041106 EOMTé,mU¥VE; # EPLMS'E . 10,000 10,000 Sut 31 .16
204/108 ENVIR NTAL SITE ASSES 5,000 5.000 urface
204/110 DRILLSTTE TITLE OPINION 5.000 5,000 31,164 N 98,w
2041112 PERMITS AND DAMAGES 12,000 12,000 own
204/114 BUILD LOCATION, PITS & ROAD 40,000 40,000 Downhole 30,164 N 98 WI
2041118 MURLYRDMO 20,000 20,000
2041122 DAYWORK CONTRACT - DRILLING 495,000 495,000 Op AFE Operalor
2041125 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SVCS 140,000 140,000
2047128 DRILLING FLUIDS MUD 75,000 75,000 Bakken Hunter, LLC
204127 FLUJIDS AND SOLID5 DISPOSAL 125,000 125,000
204/128 WATER 25,000 25,000 :
204/130 POWER/FUEUSURCHARGES 100,000 100,000 Originator cc
2041132 BITS 45,000 45,000 Bl 98670
2041134 PUMPAVACUUM TRUCK 20,000 20,000
204/138 CEMENT AND CEMENT SERVICES £2,000 52,000 Timing Qverhead
204/138 CASING CREW 50,000 50,000
2041140 OPEH HOLE LOGS 5,000 5000 Year 2013 on the first 50,000
204/144 EQUIPMENT & TOOL RENTAL 235,000 235,000
2041152 TRUCKING & TRANSPORTATION 50,000 50,000 Start June 2013 on the next 100,000
2041172 SUPERVISION 0,000 50,000 Flnish July 2013 thereafter
204/174 LABOR 8 WELDING - CONTRACT 40,000 40000
205112 BURFACE CASING 25,000 25,000 T
205114 SURFACE CASING ACCESSORIES 2,500 2500{ Operations - Date | | 2¢ 2o
205/115 CASING HEAD 7,500 7,500 - 22— &pei 12015
205117 INTERMEDIATE CASING 160,000 160,000 Engineering ML_
2041118 RAT & MOUSE HOLE & WATER WELL 15,000 15,000 . %g 203
2041180 MISCELLANEQUS 100 000 100,000 _'éeol — =
2041178 ADMIN OVERHEAD - DRILLING 7.000 7.000 o9y ﬁ 7/ /2 M /L
Production Casing e Q] LAy e f3
208/114 PROD CASING ACCESSORIES 255,000 255,000
2071115 PRODUC ION CASING $10.000 $10.000 | " Finance
Intanglble Completion = 365,000 365,000 ) _
208122 COMPLETION RIG DAY WORK 75,000 75000| Prasident e
208127 FLUIDS AND SOLIDS DISPOSAL 10,000 10,000 =] ; —6 / =/ 1 5
208/128 WATER £0,000 50,000 -
208M30 POWER/FUEL 15,000 15,000 | Pa rtlcipants Percenlagk Nel Amouni
208142 CASED HOLE LOGS/GR NEUTRO 7,500 7,500
2061144 AENTAL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 250,000 250,000 | Bakken Hunler, LLC 45.761009% 1,939,123
2061152 TRANSPORTATION 125,000 125 000 { Williston Huntr, Inc. B.033506% 340,424
061154 FLOWBA 85,000 8
208156 COIL TUBING UNIT 75,600 75,000 | Samson Resources Company 26.541354% 1,124,690
208164 FRACTURING/STIMULATION 715.000 715,000 : 5 408,571
2081172 SUPCRVISION a0 40,000 Northern Oil & Gas Inc., 9.641801% )
206176 QVERHEAD - COMPLETION 4,500 3.500] Crescent Point Energy 9.020018% 382,223
We”head and SUbSUrrﬂCE Eqmpmenf 1431, 1":“'055 Eternal Engrgy Cu.rp 1.002224% 42,489
2071120 TUBING 55,000 55,000
207/130 WELLHEAD & TREE 4,500 8,500
2071140 DOWNHOLE EOUIF 15,000 15.000
2071180 MISCELLANECUS 30,000 30,000
Plant and Battery 153,500 — 188,500
2081110 RIGHT OF WAY - STAKE & SURVEY 10,000 10,000
2080145 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQUIPMENT 120,000 120,000
208/155 SEPARATION EQUIPMENT 85,000 85,000
208/185 TANK BATTERY & INSTALL 80,000 W‘mI'.II.I.IIIIII‘.IIIIIIIIllllllll.ll.lll.l'l
208/175 METER RUN AND GAS LINES 12,000 12,000 b Parficipant Approvai H
208/1786 CONTRACT LABOR AND SERVICE 25,000 25.000 =
2081185 NON-SALVAGEABLE EQUIPMENT 10,000 10,000 ;Company :
208/100 AETIRE LAW EQUIPMENT 10,000 10,000 » "
200/195 ELECTRICAL 20,000 2000080 Date =
2081300 MISCELLANEOUS 25,000 25 opo Slgnalure :
357,000 T ST e
aPaosition .
» L ]
Overhead - 0 [ _i‘*

4,237,500

—?,"'l""""II"".'.II'.II'IIIIIIIIC‘I’.I."..I

4,217,50
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AFE DOl

OoH CC



EXHIBIT "D"

¢

Crespent Point

June 27, 2013

Bakken lunter, 1I.C
10 17" Strect, Suite 1D
Denver, CO 50202

Attention: Christina Iluni

RE:  Tundra 3131311
Sections 30 & 31, TIOAIN-ROSW
Divide County, Narth Dalota

Please lid enclosed one signed original copy al'the above captivaed Well Proposal Notice and AL,
indicating Crescent Point Energy US Com.’s eleetion nol tu participate in the operativn deseribed therein.
10 you lave any questions or concerns please contact the widersigned direetly at (7200 $80-3620.

Sincurely.

L'I{Ii§QIEN'I' POINT ENERGY US CORP
\

Llizabeth Fink
AFE Administrinor, Land

Enel.



EXHIBIT “E*

Bakken Hunter, LLC
May 28, 2013

Hand Detlivered

Samson Resources

Altn: Adam Pressnall

370 17™ Street, Suite 3000
Denver, CO B0202

RE: Well Proposal
Tundra 3130-3H
Sections 31 and 30, T164N-R98W
Divide County, North Dakota

Gentiemen:

Per Joint Operating Agreement daled effective January 1, 2010, Bakken Hunter, LLC
proposes the drilling and completion ol the above referenced well on 764.38 acre spacing in
Divide Counly, North Dakota as follows:

1. The Well will be drilled at a surface location 220 fee! from the South line and

2,220 feet from the West line of Section 31, Township 164 North, Range 98 West. Divide
County, North Dakota. The Well will be drilled as a single horizonlal lateral well {o test
the Middle Bakken Pool as defined in the Norlh Dakota Industrial Commission at an
approximate true vertical depth of 13,000 feet. The lateral will have a terminus boltom
hole location 200 feet from the North line and 2,640 feet from the West line of Section 30,
Township 164 North, Range 98 West. A copy of lhe plat has been included for your
convenience.

2. As set forth in the enclosed AFE for he Well, lhe estimated dryhole costs for

this operation are $2,026,000 and the estimated completion costs are $2,393,000. Your
estimated W in the well is 22.616604%. This is subject to final title verification and NOT the
working interest you are electing on as you are agreeing to pay your actual 8/Bths of

your WI in the subject well.

3. Bakken Hunter has secured a rig and plans to spud the Well on or about June 15,
2013.

4. Per the Joint Operating Agreement, each working inlerest owner has lhirty
(30) days {rom receipt of this letter to accept or reject this well proposal. if you accept

410 177TH ST. » SITE 1000 « DENVER, CO 80202 +» OFFICE (720) 536-3670 « Fax {720) 285-1939
A SUBSIDIARY OF MAGNUM HUNTER RESOURCES CORPORATION » A NYSE ComPAnY: “MHR"
www.MagnumHunterResources.com
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Tundma 3130-3H Well Proposal

Page 2

ﬂﬁswo“propoaalandelecttoparﬂcipatelnﬁedﬁﬂlngomeWeﬂ.pleasaaorﬂhmby
executing the enclosed AFE and retuming a copy of the AFE along with an executed
copy of this election letter to the undersigned.

5. in the event you elect NOT to participate In the dsilting of the Well, Bakken Hunter, LLC
plans to impose a risk penalty as provided by North Dakota law. Any non-participating
owner may object to the risk penalty by either responding in opposition to the petition for
a risk panalty, or if no such petition has been filed , by fiing an application or request for
hearing with the North Dakota Industriat Commission.

6. Glven the cumrent Insurance environment, we are no longer able to offer well
control insurance to you . Please make your own arangements accordingly.

it you have any questions, please do not heslitate to contact the undersigned at
(720) 443-6571.

O It

Christina Hunt

— Wae elect to participate in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-3H and
take our proportionate share of Non Consent and Unieased Mineral imterest.

We elect to participate in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-3H and
decline to take our proportionate share of Non Consent and Unleased Mineral interest.

We elect NOT to participate in Bakken Hunter's Well Proposal of the Tundra 3130-

3H.
Samson Resources
By:
Title;
Date:




Bakken Hunter, LLC

1000, 410 - 17th Streel, Denver, CO, 80202

Authorization for Expenditure

Date AFE Number
Apr 26, 2013 33658
Tundra 3130 3MBH DCE

Description of Expenditure

Drifl, complete, and equip a horizontal well in the Mid-Bakken formation localed In section 31-164N 98W, Divide Co. ND. The
honzontal section will have a liner with 27 ported sleeves and packers. A 27 stage gelled water frac with 33,000 pounds of
20/40 sand each will be performed. The well will be equipped as a single well ballery with a pumpjack, tanks, and a treater.
This is one of two wells on a common pad.

Cost Details

intangible Drifling

2047108 LOCATION SURVEY & PLAT
2041108 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESS
204/110 DRILLSITE TITLE OPINION

204/112 PERMITS AND DAMAGES

2047114 BUILD LOCATION, PITS & ROAD
204/118 MI/RL/RD/MO

204/122 DAYWORK CONTRACT - DRILLING
2041125 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 5VCS
2041128 DRILLING FLUIDS MUD

204127 FLUIDS AND SOLIDS DISPOSAL
204/128 WATER

2041130 POWER/FUEUSURCHARGES
2041132 BITS

204134 PUMPAACUUM TRUCK

2047138 CEMENT AND CEMENT SERVICES
20471128 CASING CREW

2047140 QPEN HOLE LOGS

2047144 EQUIPMENT & TOOL RENTAL
2041152 TRUCKING & TRANSPORTATION
204/172 SUPERVISION

2041174 LABOR 8 WELDING -CONTRACT
205/112 SURFACE CASING

205/114 SURFACE CASING ACCESSORIES
2051115 CASING HEAD

205117 INTERMEDIATE CASING

2047118 RAT & MOUSE HOLE & WATER WELL
204/180 MISCELLANEDUS

2041178 ADMIN OVERHEAD - DRILLING

Praduclion Casling

208/114 PROD CASING ACCESS0RIES
2071115 PRODUCTION CASING

Intangible Completlon

208/122 COMPLETION RIG DAY WORK
208127 FLUIDS AND SOLIDS DISPOSAL
2087128 WATER

206130 POWERIFUEL

208/t142 CASED HOLE LOGS/GR NEUTRO
208/144 RENTAL TQOLS & EQUIPMENT
208152 TRANSPORTATION

2081154 FLOWBACK TESTING

208/158 COIL TUBING UNIT

206/184 FRACTURING/STIMULATION
2081172 SUPCRVISION

206/1786 OVERHEAD - COMPLETION

Wellhead and Subsurface Equipment
2071120 TUBING

207/125 RODS

2071130 WELLHEAD & TREE

2071140 DOWNHOLE EQUIP
2071100 MISCELLANEOUS

Plan} and Battery

206/110 RIGHT OF WAY - STAKE & SURVEY
208/145 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQUIPMENT
2081155 SEPARATION EQUIPMENT

200/165 TANK BATTERY & INSTALL

208/175 METER RUN AND GAS LINES
208/176 CONTRACT LABOR AND SERVICE
208/185 NON-SALVAGEABLE EQUIPMENT
208/190 RETIRE LAW EQUIPMENT

208195 ELECTRICAL

208/300 MISCELLANEOUS

Ovethesd

Original Supplement Tolsl Depth () Area Slale
Divide| ND
10,000 10,000 Surt
5,000 5,000
5000 5000 urface 31 164 N 98 ' w
12,000 12,000
40,000 40,000 Downhole 30, 164 N 98 w
20,000 20,000
485,000 485,000 Op AFE Operalor
140,000 140,000
75,000 75.000 Bakken Hunter, LLC
25, |
100,000 100,000 Criginator cc
45,000 45,000 Bl 88670
20,000 20000 T
52,000 52,000 Timing vethea
sgﬁg 52333 Year 2013 onthe first 50,000
o “ioooo|  Stant June 2013 on the next 100,000
80,000 50,000 Finish July 2013 thereafier
25,000 25,000
2
y ; Operalions - alm
2o - NP Bl e zers
160,000 160,000 Engineeri
15,000 15,000 . ~). M %5 23
'oggg'g wg'% Geology —— '
—TEE.I0 T #7 IZ'M ’?7 24 / 4
255,000 255,000
110,000 10000 [ Financa
8, 365,000
75,000 75.000| President |
10,000 10,000 = é /F'/q/?
50,000 50,000
15.000 15000] Participants Percentagk Net Amount
e 250000 | Bakken Hunter, LLC 45.761008% 1,839,123
1::% 1::-% Williston Hunter, Inc, 8.033596% = 340,424
75,000 75,000 | Samson Resources Company 28.541354% 1,124,690
U T | Northern Oil & Gas Inc. 8.641801% 408,571
3,500 1,500 | Crescent Point Energy 9.020016% 382,223
R0 149189 Etemal Energy Corp 1.002224% 42,489
e o0 100 000000% 4,237,500
& 500 8,500
15,000 15,000
30,000 30,000
159,500 T 156,500
10,000 10,000
120,000 120,000
#5000 63,000
fg’% ?g'ggg I.IIIIIIIIIIIII..IIl.'.....'l.l.....‘llll:
8 L . j
26000 S0 Participant Approval ot
10,000 10,000 yCompany 5
10,000 10000 .
Erets 72 000 =Slgnalure ate .
357,000 357,000 = D = —»
*Puosition -
[ ]
0 [T Py
‘ - Y RIT; ,I'I.'II.'l-II.IIIIIIIIIIIII’II.II.I.II--'.!‘
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EXHIBIT "F"

SteEhanie Groff

From: Hannah Curtis <hcurtis@samson.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2013 8:49 AM
To: Stephanie Groff

Subject: RE: Question...

I have some stuff for you, too. So, If you'd llke | can meet you downstairs at somepoint..? And then | can have Adam sign
the document and leave it at the desk before | leave at 2pm today.

SRR IR ATy T = P
A Jun T ﬂﬂ_ I“HU'I’ Y ffn{ rcj:]"?'in A TTRAT Rt e '\-'-‘w-“]] q-}]j\_,f_lli::i'_nf-}l]r Brals wr‘uu['n

R

}-_r 311{; '1

Harnah Curtisy

Land Tech-Rockfes Division
Sarnson Resources Company
Direct: 303.222.0993

From: Stephanie Groff [mallto:sgroff@willlstonhunter.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 8:449 AM

To: Hannah Curtis

Subject: RE: Question...

Cool...thanks! Should | drop it with the receptionist on the 30" floor? Could you get Adam or Larry to sign? Then let me
know when It's ready? Sorry 50 many questions! @

Also, is there any way you could email me copies of the Tundra 3130-3H & 4H AFE's showing the “dated recelved” by
Samson?

Thank youl

Stephanie Groff

Office Administrator
Williston Hunter, Inc.

410 17" Street, Sulte 1000
Denver, CO 80202

Office; (720) 443-6574

Email: Seroff@willistonhunter.com

WuusmHumn, INC.



Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: McCusker, David J.

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 10:56 AM
To: Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: FW: Case 20950 Risk Penalty

Dave McCusker

State of North Dakota

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Department of Mineral Resources
Oil & Gas Division

Street Address: 1016 East Calgary Avenue

Mailing Address: 600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND 58505

Office: (701) 328-8046

Fax: (701) 328-8022

https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/

From: James L. Mowry [mailto:JMowry@thronelaw.com]
Sent: Friday, February 07, 2014 12:09 PM

To: McCusker, David J.

Subject: Re: Case 20950 Risk Penalty

Will get right on it. Thx and have a good weekend. Jim
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 7, 2014, at 11:05 AM, "McCusker, David J." <dmccusker@nd.gov> wrote:

Jim,

Case 20950 is a petition of Bakken Hunter, LLC requesting an order authorizing the recovery of a risk
penalty. In beginning to review the case, | noticed the exhibits refer to an affidavit of Kyle

Dollar. However, the affidavit of Kyle Dollar has not been submitted. Please submit the affidavit of Kyle
Dollar for Case 20950. Thanks.

Dave McCusker

State of North Dakota

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Department of Mineral Resources
Oil & Gas Division

Street Address: 1016 East Calgary Avenue

Mailing Address: 600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND 58505

Office: (701) 328-8046

Fax: (701) 328-8022

https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/




Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: Jennifer Schulenberg <jschulenberg@thronelaw.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2013 10:24 AM

To: Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Cc: jmowry@thronelaw.com

Subject: Case No. 20950

Attachments: Affidavit of Mailing.pdf

Bethany,

Attached is an Affidavit of Mailing to be filed in Case No. 20950. Thank you.

Jennifer Schulenberg
ischulenberg@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.

WWW. THRONELAW.NET

F.0. DRAWER 6580
A24 N. MAIN. SUITE 201
SHERIDAM, WY 82801
(307) 672-5858 (OFFICE)
(307) 6745104 (FAX)

Natural Resource Lawyers for the Rockies

**CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE**

This electronic transmission and any accompanying documents contain information belonging to the sender which may be confidential and/or legally
privileged. This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom this transmission was sent. If you are not the intended recipient,
any disclosure, copying, distribution, or action taken in reliance on the contents of the information contained herewith is strictly prohibited.



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the matter of the petition for a risk CASE NO. 20950
penalty of Bakken Hunter, LLC,
requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain
non-participating owners as provided
by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
completion of the Tundra 3130-3H well
located in a spacing unit consisting of
Sections 30 and 31, Township 164
North, Range 98 West, Ambrose-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota, pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-
88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, James Mowry, of lawful age, after having first duly sworn upon my oath, depose

and state:

1. On August 22, 2013, I caused to be mailed by certified postage prepaid,
return receipt requested, copies of the Application, Affidavit of Kyle Dollar and Notice
of Hearing filed in this matter, to Crescent Point Energy US Corp., Samson Resources
Company, and American Eagle Energy Corp. See Certificate of Service attached hereto
as Exhibit “A.”

2. Proof of service upon Crescent Point Energy US Corp. is attached hereto
as Exhibit “B.”

3. Proof of service upon Samson Resources Company is attached hereto as
Exhibit “C.”

4, Proof of service upon American Eagle Energy Corp. is not available from



the USPS because it did not obtain a signature upon delivery. However, | have
confirmed with Britton James, Senior Landman for American Eagle Energy Corp., that
American Eagle Energy Corp. did receive the Application, Affidavit of Kyle Dollar and
Notice of Hearing, as indicated in the copy of emails attached hereto as Exhibit “D.”

DATED this EZ 'ﬂ?;of September 2013.

L. Mowry ¥ Bar ID# 06901
Thfone Law Office, P.C.

Attorney for Applicant

P. O. Drawer 6590

Sheridan, WY 82801

(307) 672-5858 Telephone

(307) 674-6104 Facsimile

STATE OF WYOMING }

} SS
COUNTY OF SHERIDAN )

The foregoing Affidavit was subscribed and sworn to before me by James Mowry
this /ol _ day of September 2013.

Witness my hand and official seal.

JJENNIFER SCHULENBERG__ NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF £HRaR  STATE OF
SHERIDAN B35 WYOMING

AV
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2016

My commission expires: , o, D —aClla

Page 2 of 2



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the matter of the petition for a risk
penalty of Bakken Hunter, LLC, CASE NO.
requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain
non-participating owners as provided
by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
completion of the Tundra 3130-3H well
located in a spacing unit consisting of
Sections 30 and 31, Township 164
North, Range 98 West, Ambrose-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota, pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-
88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
following documents:

1. Application of Bakken Hunter, LLC for Risk Penalty
2. Notice of Hearing; and
3. Affidavit of Kyle Dollar

4

<
was on the Z2 day of August, 2013 served by placing the same in the United
States mail, with postage prepaid, certified mail, return receipt requested, at
Sheridan, Wyoming, properly addressed to the following:

American Eagle Energy Corp.
2549 West Main Street, Suite 202
Littleton, CO 80120

Crescent Point Energy US Corp.
555 17t Street, Suite 555
Denver, CO 80202

Samson Resources Company
370 17th Street, Suite 3000
Denver, CO 80202

EXHIBIT




L/

Dated this ﬁ day of August 2013.

BAKKEN HUNTER, LLC

f’%)/

S. Throne, ND Bar ID# 06679
James L. Mowry, ND Bar ID# 06901
Throne Law Office, P.C.

Attorneys for Bakken Hunter, LLC

P. O. Drawer 6590

Sheridan, WY 82801

(307) 672-5858 Telephone

(307) 674-6104 Facsimile

Page2of 2



UNITED STATES
7 POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 09/02/2013
THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7199 8991
7033 2820 7099. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/26/2013 at
12:32 p.m. in DENVER, CO 80202. The scanned image of the recipient information is
provided below.

P L TEETMaTNTIGT D AR ]

Signature of Recipient :  wue g = I— l
.
( }/’ J / \- / /\_L

Njf{ 3
- X Riche\te MZirkay

Address of Recipient : oy

o —
s T3 s

ML I I

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 2000498 4880245813.329
EXHIBIT

i_ g




UNITED STATES
F, POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 09/02/2013
THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7199 9891
7033 2820 7082. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/26/2013 at
08:50 a.m. in DENVER, CO 80202. The scanned image of the recipient information is
provided below.

T~ —— Dalivery Boviten

"\ ‘:-\‘\‘tku
-\' \\. ‘\\.\i\l‘

Signature of Recipient :

] ’II

Address of Recipient :

P3_ 12 #H_3ed

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. [f you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 2000498 4880245813.329
EXHIBIT




Zimbra

lof2

hitp://127.0.0.1:63612/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=1a7bc9¢3-a38...

Zimbra jmowry@thronelaw.com

RE: Bakken Hunter Risk Penalty NDIC Case No. 20950 (Tundra 3130-3H well)

From : Britton James <BrittonJames@amzgcorp.com> Wed, Sep 11, 2013 03:50 PM

Subject : RE: Bakken Hunter Risk Penalty NDIC Case No. 20950 (Tundra 3130-3H well) £21 attachment

To : James Mowry <jmowry@thronelaw.com:>
Mr. Mowry,
American Eagle Energy is in receipt the documents described below.
Thank you,

Britton L. James
Senior Landman | American Eagle Energy Corporation

2549 W. Main Street, Suite 202 | Littleton, CO 80120
Office 303-798-5235 | Cell 303-453-9584
brittonjames@amzgcorp.com

From: James Mowry [mailto:jmowry@thronelaw.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 10:13 AM

To: Britton James

Cc: Ron Kubicki; Kyle Dollar

Subject: Bakken Hunter Risk Penalty NDIC Case No. 20950 (Tundra 3130-3H well)

Mr. James,

As you are aware Bakken Hunter, LLC seeks to assess a risk penalty against American Eagle
Energy, LLC for the drilling and completion of the Tundra 3130-3H well located in a spacing unit
consisting of Sections 30 and 31, Township 164 North, Range 98 West, Divide County, ND.
Accordingly, Bakken Hunter has filed its Application with the NDIC which has been assigned case
number 20950.

On August 22, 2013, this office on behalf of Bakken Hunter, LLC, mailed to American Eagle
Energy, LLC, via USPS certified mail number 91 7199 991 7033 2820 7105, a copy of the
Application filed in NDIC Case No. 20950, together with an Affidavit of Kyle Dollar, and a
Notice of Hearing. The USPS online records do not indicate that these materials have been
delivered, however during our telephone conversation this morning you indicated American Eagle

EXHIBIT
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has received the Applicaton, Affidavit and Notice of Hearing for Case No. 20950. If you would,
please respond to this email confirming you have received the Application, Affidavit and Notice of
Hearing so that I may provide proof to the NDIC that these documents were delivered to
American Eagle.

I appreciate you assistance in this matter.

Best regards,

James L. Mowry

imowry@thronelaw.com

THRONE LAW OFFICE P.C.

WWW.THRONELAW.NET

P.0. DRAWER 8580
424 N. MAIN. SUITE 201
SHERIDAN, WY 82801
(307) 672-5858 (OFFICE)
(307) 6746104 (FAX)

Natural Resource Lawyers for the Rockies

**CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE**

This electronic transmission and any accompanying documents contain information belonging to
the sender which may be confidential and/or legally privileged.

This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entty to whom this transmission
was sent. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure,

copying, distribution, or action taken in reliance on the contents of the information contained
herewith is strictly prohibited.
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Bismarck Tribune

PO BOX 4001
LaCrosse, Wi 54602-

OIL & GAS DIVISION

600 E BLVD AVE #405
BISMARCK ND 58505

Advertising 15
j ’?'rlle Invoice {n State 701-250-8218 {0 e 3
, B & ¢ ! Toll free 800-472-2273 8
Cingdder 3
\\’; -
SFAT T

Customer: 60010203
Phone:  (701) 328-8020

Date:  09/06/2013

Date Order # Tvoe Order Amt
09/06/13 20676841 INV 1,060.29
Amount Paid: CK#
—_——

CashAmt

NT (circle one)

T———
V/SA
D—

Card #:

Exp Date:

Signature:

Credit card users: Fax to 701-223-6584

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
Lee Enterprises no longer accepts credit card payments sent via e-mail. Emails containing credit card numbers will be blocked. Please use
the coupon above to send a credit card payment to remittance address located in the upper right corner.
You may also send the coupon to a secure fax at 608-791-8212.

Description

Date Date l Times Run

Lines Class Code Order Amt

Net Amt Due J

Case No. 20916

Bismarck Tribune
PO:Public Hearing

09/06/13  09/06/13 1

Affidavit of Publicatcn

State of Hor- Dakvia ; 53 County of Burleign

Before me 4 Notary Pupic for the State of North Dakota
perscnaily ai:.eared

MORGAN DOLL
Notary Public
: State of North Dakota ;
§ My Comnussion Eysyres Jan. 26, 2017 p

20000  Legals 1,060.29

1,060.29

Please return invoice or put order number on check. Thank You.

]

1,060.29 ]

Remarks

] Total Due:
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NOTICE OF HEARING
N.D. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
The North Dakota Industsial Commission
will hold a public hearing at 900 am.
Thursday, September 26, 2013, at the N.D.
Oil & Gas Division, 1000 East Calgary Ave.,
Bismarck, N.D. At the hearing the
Commission will receive testimony and

. exhibits, Persons with any interest in the

cases listed below, take notice.

PERSONS WITH DISABIUTIES: i at the
hearing you need special facilities or
assistance, contact the Oif and Gas
Division at 70!(-328-8038 by Friday,
September 13,2013

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTATO:

Case No. 20916: In the macter of the
application of North Plains Energy, LLC for
an order suspending, and after hearing,
;evok:ng tche permit issued to Murex
etroleumn Corp. to drill the Dwight Ludwij
#13-24H well, with a surface focation iaﬁ
NWNE of Section (3, TI6IN, RI0OIW,
Divide County, ND. or alernatively
designating applicant as the operator of said
well, and such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20917: Application of Sakakawea
VenturesH-CSeeking an order authorizing
the construction of an oil treating and
oiffiefd waste treating/processing facility on
the site of an existing saltwater -
facility SV McGregor #1 (File No. 90235)
NWNW Section 24, T.ISIN., R9SW,
williams County, ND for the purpose of
salvaging, treating and recycling upstream

petroleum wastes, and for such other relief |

as is appropeiate.
Case No. 20918: Application of New
Frontier Group 10r an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-51 authorizing the
constrixtion and operation of a treating
plant in the S/2 SW/4 of Section 7.T.152N.,
RI0IW, McKenzie County, ND, and for
ach other relief as is appropriate.
se No. 20919: Proper spacing for the
development of the Pres
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, redefine the
field fimits, and enact such special field rules
as may be necessary. EOG Resources, Inc.
Case No. 20920: Application of EOG
Resources, Inc. for an order amending the
field rules for the Parshaff-Bakken Pool to
create and establish a 1280:acre spacing
unit comprised of Sections | and 2,T.{54N.,
R9OW; and to create and establish two
{920-acre spacing units comprised of
Sections 9, 15 and 16, T.IS4N., RIOW. and
Sections 34*and-38: T.154N.. RHOW. and
section 2, T.AS3N., RSOW., Mountrail
Zounty, ND, authorizing the drilling of 2
otal not to exceed six wells on each 1280
nd 1920-acre spacing unit, eliminating any
sol error requirements and such other
slief as is appropriate.
ase No. 20787; (Continued) Application
f EOG Resources, !nc. for an order
nending the field rules for Sections I, (2,
3,23, 26 and 35, T.ISON, R9IW, Zone It
the Thompson Lake-Bakken Pool, Burke
sunty, ND, authorizing rather than
quiring the drilling of not more thaa a
1al of six wells on each 1920-acre spacing
it, and such other relief as is appropriate.
se_DNin_20495: (Continued) Application
an order amending the field rules for
Parshall-Bakken Pool, Mclean and
untrail Counties, ND, to allow the flaring
gas and unrestricted production of oil
n wells not connected to a gas gathering
ity until the same can be connected
such other relief as is appropriate.
3 Resources, Inc.; Huat Oil Co.; Sinclair
% Gas Co.
s+ No. 20921: Proper spacing for the
1opment of the South Greene-Madison
,Renville County,ND, redefine the field
5, and enact such special field rules as
be necessary. Fram Operating LLC
No. 20922:Application of Zenergy.inc.
oraermending the field rules for
“ightmile-Bakken Pool to create and
lish an overlapping 2560-acre spacing
‘omprised of Sections 29, 30, 31 and
SIN., R102W., Williams County, ND,
rizing the drilling of muttiple wells on
560-acre spacing unit, eliminating any
srror requirements and such other
1s is aoprooriate.

Clarks Creek-Bakken .

Case No. 20.9.23:&?, lication of Zenergy,inc.
for an order authorizing the drilling,
completing and producing of 2 total of
sixteen wells on an existing 1280-acre
spacing unit described as Sections 27 and
34, T.IS3N. R97W., Sand Creek-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, eliminating any
tool error requirements and such other
relief as is appropriate. )
Case No. 20924; Application of Continental
Resources, Inc. for an order amending the
field rules for the Twin Valley and Banks-
Bakken Pools to create an overfapping
2560-acre spacing unit comprised of
Sections S. 8, 17 and 20, TIS2N,, ROTWY,
McKenzie County, ND, authorizing the
drilling of multiple wells from said well
pad within said overlapping 2560-acre
spacing unit eliminating any tool error
requirements and such other relief as is
appropriate.
Case No, 20925: Application of Continental
Resources, Inc. for an order amending the
field rules for the Elidah-Bakken Pool to
_create two overlapping 2560-acre spacing
‘units comprised of Sections 29 and 32,
T.452N., R97W. and Sections 5 and 8,
IT.U5 IN., R97W,and Sections 16,21,28 and
133.T.) 51N R97W., McKenzie County. ND,
‘avthorizing the drilfing of multiple
horizontal wells from said well pad within
‘each overlapping 2560-acre spacing unit
- eliminating any tool error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20926:Application of Continental
Resources, Inc.for an order suspending and,
after hearing, revoking the permit issued to
Hess Corp. to drill the SC-5WX- #152-99-
0310H-1 well (File Na. 26174), with 3
surface location in Lot 2 of Section 3,
T.152N.. R 99V, McKenzie County.ND.and
such other relief as is priate.
1Case No. 20927: Application of Continental
Resourtes-e-ior an order suspending and,
after hearing, revoking the it issued to
Hess Corp. to drill the SCAWX- #153-98-
3130H-3 well (File No. 26173), with a
surface location in Lot 2 of Section 3,
T.152N.. R 99W, McKenzie County,ND, and
such other relief as is appropriate.
iCase No. 20928: Application of Continental
Resources, Inc. for an onder suspending and,
after hearing, revoking the permit issued to
Hess Corp. to drill the SCAWX- #153-98-
3130H:2 well (Filfe No. 26172), with 2
surface location in Lot 2 of Section 3,
T 152N., R 99W. McKeazie County,ND,and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20929: Application of Continental
Resolireesncfor an order suspending aad,
after hearing, revoking the permit issued to
Hess Corp. to drill the SC-4WX- #153-98-
3130H-1 well (File No. 26171), with 2
surface location in Lot 2 of Section 3,
T.(52N,, R 9IW,, McKenzie County, ND, and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20930: Application of Continental
ResobTess-tne. for an order amending the
field rules for the Beaver Lodge-Bakken
Pool, Williams County, ND, to allow the
flaring of gas and unrestricted production of
oil from wells not connected to a gas
gathering facility untl the same cn be
connected and such other relief as is
g jate.
se No. 2093 1: Application of Corinthian
Exploration (USA) Corp. for an order
extending the field boundaries and
amending the field cules for the Haram-
Spearfish Pool, to create and establish five
320-acre spacing units comprised of the
NW/4 of Section 16 and the NE/M4 of
Section }7; the SW/4 of Section 16 and the
SE/4 of Section 17; the NE/4 of Section 20
and the NWI/4 of Section 2{; the SE/4 of
Section 20 and the SW/4 of Section 21:and
the NW/4 of Section 28 and the NE/ of
Section 29, T.163N., R77W.. Bottineau
County, ND. authorizing the drilling of a
total not to exceed twelve wells on each
spacing unit; eliminating any tool error

requirements and such other relief as is

appropriate. .
Case No, 20932; Application of Corinthian
Exploration (USA) Corp. for an order
extending the field boundaries and
amending the field rules for the N
Landa-Spearfish/Madison Pool
Souris Spearfish/

andfor

Section 3 and the SE/4 of Section 4,TI63N.,
R78W, Bottineau County, ND, authorizing
the drilling of a total not to exceed

wells on each spacing unit; eliminating any
tool error requirements and such other
refief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20933: Application of Enduro
Operating or an order authorizing the
recompletion of the Beicegel Creek #27 42
well located in the SENE of Section 27,
T.146N.. R 101W,, McKenzie County, NOD.to
authorize said well to produce from

the Flat Top Butte-Madison Pool and
Duperow Pools establishing the NE/4 of
said Section 27 as the spacing unit for
production from the Flat Top Butte-
Duperow Pool and such other refief as is

appropriate.

Case pﬁ; 20934: Application of Enerplus
Resourc g inc. for an order
amending the field rules for the Eagle Nest-
Bakken Pool to create and establish an
overlapping  1280-acre spacing  unit
comprised of Sections | and 12, T.148N.,
R.9SW., Dunn County, ND, authorizing the
drifling of a total of not more than four
wells on said overlapping 1280-acre
spacing unit, eliminating any \‘.ot?l error
requirements and such other relief as is

appropriate. .
Case No. 20935:Application of Triangle USA
Petroleuf Cotp. for an order extending the
fidd boundaries and amending the field
rutes for the Sioux andlor Ragged Butte-
Bakken Pools to create and establish 2
1280-acre spacing unit comprised of
Sections 5 and 8, T.ISIN. RIOIW,
McKenzie County, ND, authorizing the
drilling of a total of not more than eight
wells on said 1280-acre spacing unit
eliminating any tool error requirements and
such other refief as ts appropriate. -

Case No.20936:Application of XTO Energy
Inc. for-acorder amending the field rules
for the Morgan Draw-Bakken Pool t0
create and establish a 2560-acce spacing
unit ¢ ised of Sections 25 and 36,
T144N., R103W. and Sections S and 6,
T 143N, R 102W, Golden Valley and Billings
Counties, ND, authorizing the drifling of
multiple horizontal wells on said 2560-acre
spacing unit, eliminating 2ny tool error
requirements, and such other relief as is

appropriate.
Case No. 20937: Application of Slawson
Explortion-€azinc. for an order amending
the field rules for the Stockyard Creek-
Bakken Pool so as to create and establish
two overlapping 960-acre spacing units
comprised of all of Section 13 and the £2
of Section 14; and the W/2 of Section 14
and alt of Section 15, TIS4N, RIIW.,,
Williams County, ND. authorizing the
drilling of a total of not more than
eight wells on each overlapping 960-acre
spacing unit, eliminating any toql error
requirements and such other retief as is
appropriate.
Case No, 20797: {Continued) Application
of Slawson Exploration Co., nc. for an
order authorizing the drilling, completing
and producing of multiple multilateral
horizontal wells in existing spacing units in
the Stockyard Creek-Bakken Pool, Wiliiams
County, ND, in addition to any existing
Pakken wells in said spacing units, with 2
ion of the verdcal section of the ;;feﬂ
n to the Lodgepole Formation above
?P?:su-adgnphic ligrnits of the Bakken Pool
and such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20938: Applic
Energy Corp. andlot
LLC for an 'orﬁ?t@ B
petrofeum Corp. Trom Imipd i
penalty against Powers and/or intervention
as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and
NDAC § 43-02-03-16.2 for the risk of
drilling the Lori Ann #4-9H well, located in
Sections 4 and 9, T.161N,, R 101W, Writing
Rock-Bakken Pool, Divide County, ND, and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20939; Application of Fidelity
Exploration & Progucton Co. for an order
amending the field rules for the Heart
River-Bakken Poof, Stark County, ND, to
allow the flaring of gas and unrestricted
production of oil from wells not connected
1o 2 gas gathering facility untif the same can
be connected and such other relief as is

appropriate. R
Case_No. 20940: Application of Fidelity
Exploration & Production Co. for an order
amending the field rules for the Zenith-
Balden Pool, Stark County, ND, to alfow the
flaring of gas and unrestricted production-of
ot from wells not connected to 2 gas
gathering facility until the same can be
connected and such other relief as is
appropriate.

Case No. 20941; Application of Crescent
Point Energy US. Corp. for an order
amending the field rules for the Colgan-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, ND, to allow
the flaring of gas and unrestricted
production of oil from wells not connected
to a gas gathering facility untll the same can
be connected and such other relief as is

appropriate.

Case_No. 20942: Application for an ocder
amending the field rules for the West
Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, ND,
to allow the flaring of gas and unrestricted
production of oit from wells not connected
to a gas gathering facility until the same can
be connected and such other relief as is
appropriate.  Baytex Energy USA Ltd.,
Crescent Point Energy U.S. Corp. and
Samson Resources Co.

20943:  Application for an order
Sn‘:\dTgTF\Tﬁeld rules for the Ambrose-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, NO, to allow
the flaring of gas and unrestricted
production of oil from wells not connected
to a gas gathering facility undl the same can
be connected and such other relief as is
appropriate. Baytex Energy USA Ltd and
Samson Resources Co.

Case No. 20755: (Continved) Application
of Simson Resources Co. for an order
amending the field rules for the West

- Ambrose-Bakken Pool to create and

establish an overlapping 4160-acre spacing
unit comprised of Sections 25 and 36,
T.I64N., R100W, Sections 30 and 3,
T.164N., RIIW, Sections | and 12.T.163N,,
RIOOVY, and Sections 6 and 7, T.163N,,
R.99W,, Divide Counzy, ND, authorizing the
drilling of multiple wells on or near the
section line on said spacing unit, efiminating
any tool error requirements and such other
relief as is ap&rgri:;;

Case No. 20944 ication of Newfield
Pm%a;m an order amending the

" field rules for the Tobacco Garden-Bakien

Poot, McKenzie County, ND, to allow the

flaring of gas and unrestricted production
of oil from wells not connected to a gas

. gathering facifity untit the same can be

connected and such other relief as is

appropriate.
Case No. 20945; Application of Mountain
Divide, LLC for an order amending the field
rules for the Fortuna-Bakken Pool, Divide
County, ND, to aliow the flaring of gas and
unrestricted production of oil from wells
not connected to a gas gathering facility
until the same can be connected and such
other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20946; Application of WPX
Energy Williston, LLC for. an order
authorizing the drifling, completing and
producing of a total of eleven wells on an
existing 1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 27 and 34, T.149N., R 94W, Squaw
Creéek-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, ND,
eliminating any tool error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20947 Application of WPX
Pk lion

Energy Williston, LLC for an order
authorizing the drilling, completing and
producing of a total of eleven wells on an
existing 12B0-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 29 and 32, T149N., R.94W, Eagle
Nest-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County. ND,
eliminating any too! error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.



Case No. 20948 Apphiation of
Energy Williston, LLC for an ovr:e):
authorizing e driling, completing and
producing of a rotal of eleven wells on each
exising 1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 14 and 23;Sections 27 and 34;and
Sections 35 and 36, T.I49N., R9IW,
Mandaree-Bakken Pool, Dunn Couny, ND,
eliminating any tool error requirement:s and
z:uch ozhi}er f;lief as is appropriate.
ase No. 20949: lication of WI

Energy'Wini_s—tgg. ?_{PC for an or::i
amending the field rules for the Van Hook-
Bakken Pool, Dunn, McLean and Mountrail
Counties, ND, to allow the flaring of gas and
unrestricted production of ol from wells
not connected to 2 gas gathering fadli
until the same can be confected and su:l
other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20498: (Contine: cation
of WPX rne’rg‘y%w(g:‘mll bArP:nﬁ order
amending the field rules for ‘the Moccasin
Creek-Bakken Pool, Dana County, NO, to
allow the flaring Of gas and unrestricted
production of oil from wells not connetted
to a gas gathering facility undl the same can
be connected and such other refief as s

appropriate.
Case No. 20500: (Continued) Application
for an order-aending the field rules for
the Eagle Nest-Bakken Pool, Dunn and
McKenzie Counties, ND, to aflow the flaring
of gas and unrestricted production of oil
from wells not connected to 2 gas gathering
facilicy until the same can be connected and
such other relief as is appropriate. Enerplu:
Resources (USA) Inc; G3 Operaﬁngs
léLC.;rjnd;gg’g( Energy Williston, LLC
ase No. {: {Conti icatior
for an orger amending S:d)ﬁeldkprﬂa fot
the McGregory Buttes-Bakken Pool, Dunr
County, ND, to allow the flaring of gas an¢
unrestricted production of off from wells
not connected to a gas gathering facility
un;il the same can be connected and such
other relief as is appropriate. Enerplus
Resources (US.A) Inc; G3 Operating,
LL.C.; and WPX Energy Williston, L1LC
Case No. 20800: {Continued) Application
of Statoil ONand” Gas LP for an order
amending the field rules for the Briar
:reer;%ldren Pool to create and establish
wo acre spacing units comprised
heEIZW/‘ZandEflgfgSecﬁonsS.Bmdlgf
nd all of Sections 6,7 and 18 and the Wi2
N2 of Sectons 5, 8 and 17, TUSIN
. 104W,, McKenzie and Williams Counies,
1D, authorizing the drilling of a total &f not
ore than six wells on each |1440<fre
»acing unit, eliminating any tool error
:quirements and such other relief as is
»propriate. ’
ase No. {9901: (Continued) Application
Peregrine eum Partners, Ltd. for an
‘der extending the field boundaries and
rending the field rules for the Coverad
idge-Bakken Pool or Pierre Creek,
kken Pool to create and establish a {260s
e spacing unit comprised of Sections TS
322, T.146N., R102WY, HcKenil?:u C?un:f
3, authorizing the drilling of a total not to
:e_ed two wells on said spacing anit,
ninating any toof error requiremeats and
h other relief as is appropriate.
e No. 20658: (Continued) i ;
‘eregrine Petroleum Partners, Ltd. f5¢ a1 -
er amending the field rules for the
khorn-Bakken Pool to create and
blish 2 1280-acre spacing unit
prised of Sections 27 and 28, T.{144N.
2W, Billings County, ND, authorizing
drilling of a total not to exceeﬁ-
hon’zonu{l wells on said 1280-acre
g unit, elimingting any topl error .
3

¥equesting an order authorizing th
ery of arisk penalty from certaingl'\omf:{a
ting ayvners a5 provided by NDCE:
;g}os in the driffpg and comb&etioncg
ndra 3130 #3H well located in 2
g unit consisting of Sections 30
64N., R 98W, Ambrose-Bakken PZZ?
County, ND, pursuant to NDAC
2-03-88.1, and such other refief as is
riate,
Io. 20954: Application of BOH Inc. for
er pursuant to NDAC § 43.02-03-
thorizing saltwater disposal into the
Group in the Ruud SWD #1 well
* Section 26, TISAN. R.9IW.
>n Lake Field, Mountrail County; ND,
t to NDAC Chapter 43-02-05 and

[EPRIEITY TIV S

Balken Hunteghe

Case Wicaﬁoﬂ of BOH lnc.for
an order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-
88.1 authorizing saltwater disposal into the
Dakota Group in the State SWD #[ weell,
Lot 3. Section 36, T.143N., R9ISW,, Eqgle
Nest Fiéld, McKenzie, ND, pursuant tp
NDAC Chapter 43-02-05 and such other
relief as is appropriate. T
Case No, 20953; In the matter of ‘the

titionforthe risk penaley of WPX Enérgy
Williston, LLC requesting an order
authorizing the recovery of 2 risk penalty
from certain non-participating owners, as
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the
driling and completing of the Edward
Goodbird #3HD welf located in a spacing
unit described as Section 9, T.I49N.,
ROIW, Heart Butte-Bakken Pool, Dunn
NDAC

County, ND, pursvant to
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate. :
Case . in the matter of the

petition for the risk penalty of WPX Energy !
Williston, LLC requesting an order |
authorizing the recovery of a risk penalty t
from certain non-participating owners, as
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the
driling and completing of the Charles
Blackhawk #31-30HX well located in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 30 and
31, T.148N.. R92W, Heart Butte-Bakken
Pool, Dunn County, ND, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is

fate.

MQ 20955: In the matter of the
petition Tor €he Tisk penalty of WPX Energy
Wiltiston, LLC requesting an  order
authorizing the recovery of a risk penalcy
from certain non-participating OWMers, as
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the
drilling and completing of the Charles
Blackhawk #31-30HA well located in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 30 and
31, T.148N., R92W, Heart Butr

Pool, Dunn County, ND, pursisint to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate. :

Case Ng 20934 |n the ratter of the
petition for the risk penalty of WPX Energy
Williston, LLC requesting an order
authorizing the recovery of a risk penaly
from certain non-participdting owners, as
provided by NOCGC § 38:08-08 in the
drilling and completifig of the Howling WWolf
#18-33HC welllocated in a spacing whit
described as Sectior 28 and 33, TI47N,
R92W., Wolf .Bay:Bakken Pool, Dunn
County, ND, purstiant fo. NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such™otfier Telief 2s is

R o, 20957:Application of XTO En
Case No. 20957:Application of s e
inc. gr‘mﬁsma pursuant to NDI\%
§ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interésts in 2
cing unit described as Sections 25 and
36, T.154N, R9BW, Truax-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Countes, ND, a5
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such
other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20958:Application of XTO Energy
lnc. for an order pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02.03-88.1 poofing all interests in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 15 and
22, T.54N., R97W., Grinnell-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Counties, ND, as
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such

other relief as is appropriate.

Case_No._20959: In the mater of the
petition for a risk penalty of XTO Energy
Inc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by NDCC
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Ames #31X-13C weli located in a spac-
ing unit described as Sections 13 and 24,
T.I54N., R.97W. Grinneli-Bakken Pool,
Williams County, ND, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate.
Case No. 20960: In the matter of the
petition Jor a risk penaity of XTO Energy
Inc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by NDCC
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Hegg #21-29SEH well located in a
spacing unit described as Sections 29 and
32, T1SON., R.98W., Siverston-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other refief as is
appropriate.

NDCC § 38-08-08 but not real
g ion fougs dusiagse

Case No. 2U¥6):_In the matter of the
petition tor a Tisk penaity of XTO Energy
fnc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by NDCC
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Hegg #21-29SH  well focated in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 29 and
32.T.150N., R 98V, Siverston-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1, and such other relief as is
appropfiate.
Case 0962: In the mauer of the
petition for a risk penalty of XTO Energy
Inc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by NDCC
38.08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Wood #21X-25A well located in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 25 and
36, T.I54N., R98W, Truax-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Counties, ND.
pursuant to NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20963: In the matter of the
petition for a risk penalty of XTO Energy
{nc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penalty from certajn non-
participating owners, 2§ provided by NDCC
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Wood #21X-25AXB well located in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 25 and
36, T.(54N., R98W., Truax-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Counties, NO,
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate. @
Case 20964: in the mauer of the
rﬂﬁmNab??FsY penalty of XTO Energy
nc. requesting an order authorizing the
recovery of a risk penakty from cercain non-
participating owners, as provided by NDCC
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of
the Wood #21X-258 well located in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 25 and
36. T.IS4N. R98W., Truax-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Countles, ND,
pursuant to NDAC § 43.02-03-88.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20965: Application of Continental
Resoufees; 1. for an order pursuant 1o
BIOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 poofing all interests
$3 wells drilled on the overlapping spacing
dfiit described as Seetions 29 and 32,
T.i52N. R97W. and Sections 5 and 8,
TISIN. RO7W, Elidah-Bakken Pool,
‘MeKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 380808 but not reallocating
production for wells producing on other
spaciag units and such other relief as is

ppropriate.

Cﬁ' ~e'No. 20966: Apphication. of Continental
Fesotifces, Inc. for an order pursuant Lo
HDAG. §43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests

. far wells drilled on the

g SPAtIng

désc as Sections 16,21,28-2nd:33,
(61N, - RITW, Elidati-Bakken Pgsl,
erizie County, ND, as providedfiby
ocating

Hs. pro

Resources, #ic

NDAC §43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interesis
Yoi vl drilled on the overlapping spacing
unit described as Sections 5,8, {7 and 20,
T152N., ROTW, Twin Valley-Bakken Pool
arid Banks-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County,
ND, as provided by NDCC § 38-0808
but not reallocating production for wells
producing on other spacing units and such
other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20968: Application of Continental
Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests
in a spacing unit descri i
and 21, TIS3N. R0

Pool, McKenzie County,
NOCC § 38-08-08 and st relief as
is appropriate. .
Case No. 20969: In the of the
i ¥ a risk penaltyio! ontinental
Resources, Inc. requestily order
autiioriting the recovery penalty
feom certain non-garti i ers, as
provided by NDCC in the
eng #1-

drifling-and completing
8H weeli-located in 3 spacing;
as Sections § and B T.ISIN:R:S
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County,
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20970: Application of Continental
ResourcesTTAC Tor an order authcrizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a total
not to exceed nine wells on an existing
1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 27 and 34, T.I54N., R.94W.
Allali Creek-Bakkea Pool, McKenzie and
Mountrail Counties, ND. eliminating any
wool error requirements and such other
relief as is appropriate.
QSMMMW of Continental
Resalirces, Inc. for an order authorizing the
drifling, completing and producing of a total
not to exceed five wells on each existing
1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 15 and 22; and Sections 27 and 34,
TISIN, RIIW, Banks-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, eliminating any o0l
error requirements and such other relief as
Is JPP'OPN&[&.
Case No. 20972; Application of Continental
Resaurces, Inc. for an order authorizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a toal
not to exceed seven wells on an existing
1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 15 and 22, TISIN., R96W.,, Camel
B?ag-Beld(en Pool, McKenzie County, ND,
eliminating any tool error requirements and

&huch other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20973: Application of Continental
ResourCes. TR 767 2 order authorizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a total
not to exceed seven wells on an existing
1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 2 and 11, T.15IN., R97W, Elidah-
«Eﬁzklfen Pool, M!cKenzie County, ND,
minating any tool error requireme
.such other re{tef asis o fate. aesand
Case No. 20974: Application of Continental
Resources, Inc. for an order authorizing the

“drilling, completing and producing of a total
“riot 1o exceed fourteen wells on an existing

3560-acre spacing unit described as
Sections 2, {1, [4and 23, T.{S2N_ R {O0W,
Camp-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, ND,
eliminating any 100l error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case Na. 20814: (Continued) Application
of Coiitinental Résources, Inc. for an order
pucsuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling
all interests for wells drilied on the
overlapping spacing unit described as
Section 31, T.I47N., R.96W. and Sections 6,

7 and 18, T.146N., R96W, Rartlesnake
Point-Bakken Pool, Dunn County, ND, as

provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 but not

reallocating production for wells producing
on other spacing units and such other refief

as is appropriate.
Case No. 20815: (Continued) Application

nental Resources, Inc. for an order

authorizing the drilling, completing and
producing of a total not to exceed fourteen
wells on an existing overlapping 2560-acre

spacing unit described as Section 3,
TU47N.. R96W, and Sections 6, 7 aml 18,
T 146N, R.9EWV, Rattlesnake. Point-Bakken
Pool, Dunn County, ND, eliminating any ool
error requirements and such other relief as

is appropriate.

Case No. 20816: (Continued) Application
of Continental Resources, inc. for an order
authorizing the drilling, completing and
producing of a toul not to exceed seven
wells on an existing 1280-acre spacing unit
described as Sections 19 and 30, T.146N.,
RY6W., jJim Creek-Bakken Pool, Dunn
County, ND, eliminating any tool error
requirements and such other relief as is

appropriate.
.(,r;pse No. 20975: In the matter of the
petition for 3 -penalty of Baytex Energy
USA Ltd. requesting an order authorizing
the recovery of a risk penalty from certain
non-participating owners, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
completing of the Murphy 29-32-160-99H
#1CN well located in a spacing unit
escribed as Sections 29 and 32, T.160N.,
FRIW,, Burg-Bakken Pool, Divide County,
N, pursuant o NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1,
Hdsuch other relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20976 In the macter of the
ition for a risk penaity of Baytex Energy
USA Ltd. requesting an order authorizing
the recovery of a risk penalty from certain
non-participating owners, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drifling and
completing of the Moe Trust 33-28-160-
98} #1BP well located in a spacing unit
described as Sections 28 and 33, TI60N.,
R9BW.. Skabo-Bakken Pool, Divide County,
ND, pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1.

e rireh thar wolinf e ie annranrinea



Case No. 20977: In the matier of the
petitioh ¥or 2 risk penaky of Newfield
Production Co. requesting an order
authorizing the recovery of a risk penalty
from certain non-participating owners, as
provided by NDCC § 380808 in the
drilling and completing of the Wilson #150-
99-29-32-1H well located in a Spacing unit
described as Sections 29 and 32, T.{S0N.
R9IW, South Tobacco Garden-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such other
relief as is appropriate.
Case No. 20978: Application of Triangle USA
Petroleum Corp. for an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 poofing afl interests
in a spacing unit described as Sections § and
8, TISIN., R101W., Sioux andor
Butte-Bakken Pools, McKenzie ND
as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such
other relief as is appropriate.
Case No.20979;Application of Triangle USA
Petrofeom Corp. for an order purstant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-68.1 pooling all interests
in a spacing unit described as Sections 15
and 22, T.152N., R.102W, Elk-Bakken Pool
McKenzie County. ND as provided b):
NODCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
is appropriate.
waadon of Triangle USA
Petrofeum Corp. for an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests
in a spacing unit described as Sections 4 and
9, TISIN, R102W, Elk-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
is appropriate.
Case No. 20981: Application of Triangle USA
i Corp. for an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests
in a spacing unit described as Sections S and

8, TASIN., R102W., Elk-Bakken Popt,,

McKenzie County, ND :as |
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other reff
is riate.
Case No. 20982:Application of Triangle-
PetrotetmCorp. for an order ?nghud\ormngw
the drilling, completing and producing of a
total of eight wells on each e:dstingrﬁztio-
acre spacing unit described as Sectipns |5
and 22, T.I52N., R 102W:; Sections 4 and 9:
and Sections § and 8, TISIN., R.102W, Elk.
BF”.(e" Pool, McKenzie County, ND,
eliminating any tool error requiremen i
such.other relief as is approprizte : s and
Case No. 20983: Application of Emérald Oif,
Inc. for an order pursuant o NDAC
§ 43.-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in a
spacing unit described as Sections 4 and 9
T149N., R.I02W, Charbonneau-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
Case No 20964 Appl
se No. - Application of Emerald Oi
Inc. Y6t an order pursuant to ND(A?g:
§ 43:02—03-88.! pooling all interests in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 5 and 8
T.149N, RI02W. Charbonneau-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
is opriate. .
Case No. 20985: Application of Emerald Oi
Inc. Tof an order pursuant to NDgg‘
§ B-0503-88.1 pooling all interests in a
s%quqi.unit described as Sections 16 and
21, TT49N,, R 102W, Charbonneay-Bakken
P&tl #icKenzie County, ND, as provided by

NDGC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
Cate N 20966 Ap)
~age No. :Application of Emerald O
Int.For an order pursuant to ND(A)Q‘,'
§ 43:02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in a
spaging unit described as Sections 17 and
20, T:149N., R 102W., Charbonneau-Bakken
Pool; McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
is appropriate.
Case No. 20987::pplication of Emerald Qil,
nc. Tor an order pursuant to
1 43-02-03-88.1 poolliang all interestr:sJ l?nA (z:
ipacing unit described as Sections 2 and | |
149N, R102WV., Foreman Butte-Bakken
‘ool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
IDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
: appropriate.
-ase No. 20988::pplication of Emerald Oil.
€. for an order ursvant to :
43-02-03-88.1 poo‘Fi’ng all imerest,:[i):(a:
’acing unit described as Sections 25 and
5, T.149N., R.102W, Boxcar Butte-Bakken
>0l, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
DCC § 38-08-08 and such otﬁer relief as
appropriate.

Case No. 20989: Application of Emerald Oil,
Inc. Tor an order pursuant o NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 28 and
33, T.149N., R.102W., Moline-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
is appropriate.

Case No. 20990:§zppliation of Emerald Oil,
Inc.¥6r an order pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in a
spacing unit described as Sections | and 12,
T.148N., R.I03W.,, Sheep Butte-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
is appropriate.

Case No. 20991: Application of Emerald Oil,
Ine-foram order allowing the production
from the Hot Rod #1-27-26H well, Hot
Rod #4-27-26H well, and the Hot Rod #5-
27-26H well, located or to be focated in
Section 27, T.149N., R.102W, Boxcar Butte
Field, McKenzie County, ND, to be
produced into the Hot Rod Central Tank
Battery or production facifity located in
Section 27, T.19N., RI02W, McKenzie
County, ND, as an exception to the
provisions of NDAC § 43-02-03-48,
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-48.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No.20992:Application of Emerald Oif,
Inc. Yor I BFd2r allowing the production
from the Caper #5-22-15H well, and the
Caper #6-22-15H well, located in Section
22, T149N,, R.102W, Boxcar Butte Field,
McKenzie County, ND, to be produced into
the Caper East Central Tank Battery or
production facility located in Section 22,
T.149N.,R.102W,, McKenzie County, ND, as
an exception to the provisions of NDAC
§ 43-02-0348, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43:02-03-48.1, and such other relief as is

te. .
-No. 20993:Application of Emerald Oil,
Inc. for I OTdEr allowing the production
from the Excalibur #1-25-36H well,
Excalibur #2-25-36H well, Excalibur #3-25-

36H well, Excalibur #4-25-36H well,and the
Excalibur #5-25-36H well, located or to be
focated in Section 25, T.149N., R.102WY,
Boxcar Butte Field, McKenzie County, ND,
to be produced into the Excalibur Central
Tank Battery or production facility located
in Section 25, T.149N., R.102W.,, McKenzie
County, ND, as an exception to the
provisions of NDAC 43-02-03-48,
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-48.1, and
such other relief as is appropriate.
Case No.20994: Application of Emerald Oil,
Inc_Tor an order allowing the production
from the Pirate #1-2-11H well, Pirate #5-2-
TiH well, and the Pirate #6-2-11H well,
located or to be located in Section 2,
T.149N., RI02W, Foreman Butte Field,
McKenzie County, ND, to be produced
into the Pirate Central Tank Battery or
production facility located in Section 2,
T149N., R 102W, McKenzie County, ND, as
an exception to the provisions of NDAC
43-02-03-48, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-03-48.1, and such other relief as is
appropriate.
Case No.20995:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
for an GFEF porsuant to NDACeg:yction
43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in a
spacing unit described as Sections 28 and
33, T158N., R.100W, Church-Bakken Pool,
Williams County, ND, as provided by
NDCC Section 38-08-08 and such other
relief as is appropriate.
Case No.20996:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
foran order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 3 and 10,
T.IS7N., R100W, Dublin-Bakken Pool,
Williams County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
is appropriate.
Case No.20997:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
for an order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 29 and 30,
T.IS5N., R102W, Squires-Bakken Pool,
Williams County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
is appropriate.
Case No. 20998:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
fo order pursuant to NDAC Section
43-02-03-88.} pooling all interests in a
spacing unit described as Sections 13 and
24, Ti55N., R.I0IW, Cow Creek-Bakken
Pool, Williams County, ND, as provided by
NDCC Section 38-08-08 and such other
relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20999:Application ot Zenergy,inc.
for an ofder pursumt to NDAC Section
43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in 2
spacing unit described as Sections 31 and
32, T.054N.. R.10IW, Todd-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie and Williams Counties, ND, as-
provided by NDCC Section 38-08-08 and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 21000:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
for gn order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 10 and 1S,
T.ISIN., R.104W., Dore-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as
is appropriate.

Case No.21001):Application of Zenergy,Inc.
for an-order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 3 and 14,
T.ISEN., R.104W, Assiniboine-Bakken Pool,

. McKesizie County, ND, as provided by

NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
opriate.

is
" Case No.21002:Application of Zenergy, Inc.

for an order t to NDAC Section
43:02:03-88.1 pooling all interests in 2a
spacing unit described as Sections | and 12,
T.ISIN., R.I0IW., Camp-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, as- provided by
NDCC Section 38-08-08 and such other
relief as is appropriate.

Case Na.21003:Application of Zenergy, Inc.
for T order pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 28- and 33,
T.ISIN., RIBW., Siverston-Bakken Pool,

" McKenzie County, ND, as provided by’

NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief-as
is appropriate.

Case No. 21004: Application of Zenergy, Inc.
for an pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 1 and 12,
TISON., R.102W, Foreman Butte-Bakken
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as

is appropriate.
Case No. 21005:Application of Zenergy, inc.
f uant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacing
unit described as Sections 3 and 10,
T.ISON., R.102W., Foreman Butte-Baldeen
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other refief as
is appropriate.

Case No. 21006:Application of Zenergy,Inc.
for an rsuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spaci
unit described as Sections 27 and 34,
T.A50N., R10JW. Rawson-Bakken Pool,
McKenzie County, ND, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as

is iate.

Caafepr:’hg_falll_og:__Application of EOG
Resourtes, Inc. for an order authorizing the
dritling, completing and producing of a total
of six wells on each existing overlapping
1280-acre spacing unit comprised of Sec.
31, TiS5N., R.9OW. and Sec. 6, T.I54N.,
R.9OWY; Sec. 32, T155N., R.90W. and Sec. S,
T.154N., RIOW; Secss2 and | |; Secs. 4 and
9:Secs. S and 8; Secs. 0 and 15; Secs. 14 and
23; Secs. 16 and 21 Secs. 17 and 20; Secs. 21
and 28; and Secs. 23 and 26, T.i54N.,
R9OW; Secs. | and 12Secs. 5 and 6; Secs.
12 and 13; Secs. 16 and 17; Sécs. 19 and 20;
Secs. 19 and 30; Secs. 28 and 29; and Secs.
33 and 34, TIS3N., RIOW; Sec. 25, T.153N,,
R.90WV. and Sec. 30, .153N., R.89WV; Secs. |
and 2; Secs. | | and 14; Secs. 14 and 15; and
Secs. 25 and 26,T.152N..R.9IW; Secs. { and
2; Secs. 23 and 24; Secs. 27 and 28; Secs. 28
and 29; Secs. 29 and 30; Secs. 32 and 33; and
Secs. 34 and 35, T.152N., R.SOW;; Sec. 12,
TI5IN.R9IW.and Sec. 7.T.IS IN,, R.90W;
Secs. 17 and 18;Secs. 21 and 28; Secs. 28 and
33; Secs. 31 and 32; and Secs. 32 and 33,
T.I51N.,R90W; and on each existing |920-
acre spacing unit comprised of Secs. 27, 34
and 35, TI5SN., R9OW; Secs. 32 and 33,
T.155N. R 90W.and Sec.4,T.154N., R 90W,
Secs. |1, 13 and 14; and Secs. 19,29 and 30;
T.I54N., R.9OW; Sec. 32, T.154N., RIOW.
and Secs. 4 and 5, T.153N., R90W; Secs. 35
and 36, T.I54N., R90W. and Sec. |, T.153N,,
R.9OW; Secs. 9, 10 and 15; Secs. 9, 15 and
16; Secs. 17, 20 and 21; Secs. 21, 22 and 27;
Secs. 22,23 and 26; Secs. 26, 35 and 36; Secs.
27, 28 and 34; Secs. 29, 32 and 33; and Secs.
30, 31 and 32, T.1S3N., R.90W; Secs. 25 and
36, TAS3N., R90WV. and Sec. 31, T.IS3N,,
R.89W; Secs. | I, 12 and 13; Secs. 23, 24 and
25:and Secs. 26,35 and 36, T.I52N,R.9IW;

Sec. 1. TAS2N., R9IW. and Secs. 6 and 7,
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and Secs. 7 and 18, T152N., R 90W; Secs. I3
and 24, T152N., R9IW. and Set. 19,
TI52N., RIOW; Sec. 36, T.I52N., R9IW. .
Sec. 31, T.I52N.,R90W.and Sec. 6, T.i5IN.,
R.9OWY; Secs. 4, 5 and 9; Secs. 5, 6 and 8;
Secs.8, 16 and 17;Secs. 11, 12 and §3; Secs.
17,20 and 21; Secs. 18, {9 and 20; Secs. 21,
22 and 27; Secs. 26,35 and 36; and Secs. 30,
31 and 32, TIS2N,, R90OW;; Sec. |, T.I52N.,,
R.90W.and Secs. 6 and 7, T.I52N,, R.8IW:
Secs. 13 and 24, T.IS2N., R 90W, and Sec. 19,
TAS2N., R8IW; Secs. 33 and 34, T.IS2N,,
RIOW. and Sec. 3, TLISIN., R9OW; Sec, I,
TASIN,RIIW. and Secs. 6 and 7,T.ISIN.,
RSOW; Sec. 13, TISIN, R9IW, and Secs.
18and 19, TI5IN. RIOW.Sec. 24, T.ISIN.,
R9IW. and Secs. 19 and 30, T.USIN.,
RIOW.; Secs. 25 and 36, T.ISIN., R9IW.
and Sec. 31, T.ISIN,, R90W;; Secs. 3. 4 and
10;Secs. 4.5 and 9: Secs. 5,8 and 9;and Secs.
8,16 and 17, TISIN, RIOW; and Secs. 24
and 25, TISIN, R9IW. and Sec. 30,
TISIN., RI0W. Parshafi-Bakken Pool,
Mountrail County, ND, eliminating any tool
error requirements and such other relief as
is appropriate.
Continued on Pg. 7C
bt S . :

Case_No. 21008; Application of EOG
Resources, Inc. for an order authorizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a total
of five wells on the following existing 320+
acre spacing units comprised of the E/2 of
Section 14 and the E2 of Section 23;a total
of seven wells on an existing [280-acre
spacing unit comprised of Sections 34 and
35; a total of seven wells on an existing
1920-acre spacing unit comprised of
Sections 9. 10 and t1;and a total of seven
wells on each existing 1600-acre spacing
unit comprised of Séctions S, 16 and the
W2 of Section 14; Sections 21, 22 and the
W12 of Section 23; and Sections 27, 28 and
the W/2 of Section 26, all in T.ASIN,
RIIW, Van Hook-Bakken Pool, Mountrail
County, ND, eliminating any tol error
requirements and such other relief as is

appropriate.

Case No. 21009: Application of EOG
ResBUTCEs. Inc. for an order authorizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a total
of six wells on each existing overlapping
1280-acre spacing unit comprised of
Sections 9 and 16; Sections 15 and 22
Sections 18 and [9; and Sections 22 and 27;
and on each existing 1920-acre spacing unit
comprised of Sections 3,4 and 10; Sections
S, 6 and 8; Sections 6,7 and 8; Sections 7, 17
and 18; Sections 9, 10 and 15; Sections 16,
17 and 21; Sections 19, 29 and 30; Sections
20, 21 and 28; and Sections 20, 28 and 29, all
in° TISSN., R90W, Stanley-Bakken Pool,
Mountrail County, ND, eliminating any tool
error requirements and such other relief as

is appropriate.
Ca ication of Slawson
Exq . for an order

auth ¥ ling, completing and
producing of a total of not more than seven
wells on each 640-acre spacing unit
described as Section- | and Section 2,
TIS3N.. R9IW, and authorizing the
drilling, completing and producing of a totai
of not more than nine wells on an overlap-
ping 1280-acre spacing unit described as
Sections | and 2, T.£53N., R 91W, Mountrail
County, ND; and authorizing. the diilling,
completing and producing of a total of not
more than six wells on each 640-acre spac-
ing unit described as the NE/4, the N/2
NW/4, Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4, plus those por-
tions of the bed of the Missouri River and
the accretions to Lots | and 2 lying north of
the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation in
Section 1],and the N/2 and Lots 1, 2,3, and
4 of Section 12:and the SESE, Lots 5, 6,7.8,
and 9, plus those portions of the bed of the
Missouri River and the accretions to Lots 5,
6, 8, and 9 lying within the Fort Berthold
fndian Reservation in Section |1, and the
$/2 S/2 and Lots §, 6,7, and 8 of Section 12,
T.I52N., R93W, Mountrail and McKenzie
Counties, ND, Sanish-Bakken Pool, eliminat-
ing any tool error requirements and other
relief as is appropriate.



Case No. 21011 ication of Stawson
Exploration Co.. Inc. for an order
authorizing the drilling, completing and
producing of 2 totl of seven wells on an
uxisting 1280-acre spacing unit described as
Secticns t5 and 22, TISIN, R92W, Van
Hook:Bakken Pool. Mountrait County, ND,
eliminating any tool error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20839: (Continued} Application
of Slawson Exploration Co. Inc. for an
order authorizing the drilling, completing
and producing of a total of seven wells on
an existing 1280-acre spacing unit described
as Sections | and | T.148N. R.I00WV,
Bully-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, ND,
eliminating any tool error requirements and
such other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 210t2: Application of Arsenal
En Inc. for an order allowing the
production from the Amy Hizabeth #(1-2H
well, SESE; John Paul #11-2H-155-91 well,
SESW; andge'konald Carter #11-2H-155-
91 well, SESW, all in Section 1, T.IS5N.,

R9IW, Stanley Field. Mountrail County,
ND. to be produged into the Amy Elizabeth

Central Tank;; or production facility
located in n 1, TASSN, R9W,
Mountrail. .. ND, as an exception to
the pro NDAC § 43-02-0348,
pursuan 43-02-03-48.t, and such
other gppropriate.

Case it 1 Application of Enduro
Operat : r an order pursuant to
NDAC ! 4$~02-03—88| allowing the

and Du@m Pools to be commingled in
re of the Pierre Creek Federal

Field, enzie County, ND, as an
excepty provisions of NDAC § 43-
02-0348, p pt. to NDAC § 43-82.03-

48.1, and such othér refief as appropriate.
Case No. 21014: Application of Eaduro
an order purswant to
NDAC § 3.02-03-88.1 allowing - the
producy tnom the Flat Top Burte-
Madlson @ndy Duperow Pools: to be
commingiédidnthe well bore of the: 5

Creek #5433l located in the SENE of

Section 274N, R 101 W, Flat Top Butte
Field, McKénzie County, ND, as an
exception to théprovisions of NDAC §43-
02-0348, parsuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-
48:1,a thec relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 21015: Application of Fidelity.
Exploratom & Production Co. for an order
allowing the production from the Cindy
#14-23H well and the Albert #14-23H well,
located in Section [4, TI40N., R97W.
Dickinson Field, Stark County, NO, to be
produced into the Cindy Central Tank
Battery or production facility located in
Section {4, TI40N, R9I7WY, Stark County,
ND, as an exception to the provisions of
NDAC § 43-02-03-48, pursuant to NDAC
43.02-03-48.1, and such other refief as is

appropriate.
Case No. 21016: Application of Fidelity
Exploratidi & Production Co. for an order
allowing the produgtion from the Doloris
#14-23H well and the Allan #14-23H welt,
located in Secton 14, T140N, R97WY,
Dickinson Field, Stark County, ND. to be
produced into the Doloris Central Tank
Battery or production facility located in
Section 14. T.140N.. R97W., Stark County.
ND, as an exception to the provisions of
NDAC § 43-02-03-48, pursuant to NDAC
§ 43-02-0348.1, and such other relief as is
appropgiate.
Case Na ~ Application of Flatirons
Resourc;ﬁ“Cu::rsuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 for an order authorizing the drilling
of a saltwater dispasal well 1o be located-in
the NENE of Section I, TIS8N. R 86W,
Lake Darling Field, Renvilie County. ND, in
the Dakota Group pursuant to NDAC
Chapter 43-62-05, and such other relief as
is appropriate.
Case Na. E]‘gfopphcauon of Armstron,
Operating, Ine. for an order authorizing th(ge
drilling of the:PLU #12-17, to be located in
the SWNW of Section 17, T.139N., R.96W,
Patterson Lake-lLodgepale UmL Stark
County, NRigg the injection of fluids in the
unitized fofitlation purswant to NDAC
Chaoter 43.82 05, and such other relief as
is appropriate.

Si

Jack Da)rymple Governor

Chairman, ND industrial Commission
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- Affidavit of Publication

State of North Dakota, County of Divide, ss:

I, Cecile L. Krimm, being first duly sworn, on my oath, say that { am the publisher of The Journal,
a weekly newspaper of general circulation and official newspaper of Divide County, State of North
Dakota, published in the city of Crosby, ND, and that the advertisement headed

NOTICE OF HEARING N.D. INDUSTRIAL
COMMISSION OIL AND GAS DIVISION

a printed copy of which is here attached, was published in The Journal on the following date:

September 4, 20713 ievireerenrnnenenessessessesssssssessesasens 148 lines @ 0.63 = $93.24
TOTAL CHARGE

Signed @ £ w / ‘ [%

Cecile L. Krimm, Publisher

Notary Public, State of North Dakota

HOLLY R. ANDERSON
Notary Public
State of North Dakota B
- sommission Expires July 18, 2018 &

Ay



The North Dakota Industrial Com-
mission will hold a public hearing at
9:00 am.

Thursday, September 26, 2013, at
the N.D. Qil & Gas Division, 1000
East Calgary Ave., Bismarck,

N. D. At the hearing the Com-
mission will receive testimony and
exhibits, Persons with any interest
in the cases listed below, take notice.

PERSONS WIiTH DISABILI-
TIES: If at the hearing you need
special acilities or assistance, contact
the Oil and Gas Division at 701-328-
8038 by Friday, September 13,2013

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
TO:

Case No. 20916 In the matter
of the application of North Plains
Energy, LLC for an order suspend-
ing, and after hearing, revoking the
permit issued to Murex Petroleum
Corp. to drill the Dwight Ludwig
#13-24H well, with a surface location
inthe NWNE of Section 13, T.161N,,
R.101W,, Divide County, ND, or
alternatively designating applicant
as the operator of said well, and such
other relief as is appropriate.

Case E_gggm-_.sppncanon of
Powers Efergy Corp. and/or Inter-
vention Energy, LLC for an order
prohibiting Murex Petroleum Corp.
from imposing a risk penalty against
Powers and/or Intervention as pro-
vided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and
NDAC § 43-02-03-16.2 for the risk

NOTICE OF HEARING
N.D. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OiL AND GAS DIVISION

of drilling the Lori Ann #4-9H well,
located in Sections 4 and 9, T.161N.,
R 101 W., Writing Rock-Bakken Pool,
Divide County, ND, and such other
relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20941: Application of
Crescemt-PoimEmergy U.S. Corp.
for an order amending the field rules
for the Colgan-Bakken Pool, Divide
County, ND, to allow the flaring of
gas and unrestricted production of
oil from wells not connected to a gas
gathering facility until the same can
be connected and such other relief as
is appropriate.

Case No. 20942 Application for an
order amending the field rules for the
West Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide
County, ND, to allow the flaring of
gas and unrestricted production of
oil from wells not connected to a gas
gathering facility unti! the same can
be connected and such other relief as
is appropriate. Baytex Energy USA
Ltd., Crescent Point Energy U.S.
Corp. and Samson Resources Co.

Casg_%Q%ﬁ):__A_\%alication for an
order amending the field rules for the
Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide
County, ND, to allow the flaring of
gas and unrestricted production of oil
from wells not connected to a
gas gathering facility until the same
can be connected and such other
relief as is appropriate.  Baytex
Energy USA Ltd. and Samson Re-
sources Co.

Case No, 20795: (Continued)

Application of Samson Resources
Co. for an order amending the field
rules for the West Ambrose-Bak-
ken Pool to create and establish an
overlapping 4160-acre spacing unit
comprised of Sections 25 and 36,
T.164N., R 100W,, Sections 30 and
31, T.164N,, R.99W., Sections | and
12, T163N,, R.100W., and Sections
6 and 7, T.163N., R.99W., Divide
County, ND, authorizing the drilling
of multiple wells on or near the sec-
tion line on said spacing unit, elimi-
nating any too! error requirements
and such other relief as is appropriate.

Case _Application
of Mountain Divide, LLC for an
order amending the field rules for
the Fortuna-Bakken Pool, Divide
County, ND, to allow the flaring of
gas and unrestricted production of
oil from wells not connected to a gas
gathering facility until the same can
be connected and such other relief as
is appropriate.

Case No. 20950: In the matter
of the petition for a risk penaity of
Bakken Hunter, LLC, requesting
an order authorizing the recovery
of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners as provided

- by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling

and completion of the Tundra 3130
#3H well located in a spacing unit
consisting of Sections 30 and 31,
T.164N,, R.98W., Ambrose-Bakken

Pool, Divide County, ND, pursuant
to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such
other relief as is appropriate.

Case_No. 20975; 1n the matter
of the petition for a risk penalty of
Baytex Energy USA Ltd. requesting
an order authorizing the recovery
of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
comnpleting of the Murphy 29-32-160-
99H #1CN well located in a spacing
unit described as Sections 29 and
32, T160N., R99W., Burg-Bakken
Pool, Divide County, ND, pursuant
to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such
other relief as is appropriate.

Case No. 20976: In the matter
of the petition for a risk penalty of
Baytex Energy USA Ltd. requesting
an order authorizing the recovery
of a risk penalty from certain non-
participating owners, as provided by
NDCC § 38-08-08 in the drilling and
completing of the Moe Trust 33-28-
160-98H #1BP well located in a spac-
ing unit described as Sections 28 and
33, T.160N., R.98W., Skabo-Bakken
Pool, Divide County, ND, pursuant
to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such
other relief as is appropriate.

Signed by,

Jack Dalrymple, Govemor

Chairman, ND Industrial Com-
mission
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	Text1: The notary commission for Trudy Hogue expired on March 4, 2014, therefore notarization of documents by Trudy Hogue from March 4, 2014 to April 7, 2014 are invalid.  Corrected affidavits have been submitted for all orders mailed out during that time period.  


